

# **Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 23 March 2015**

**to**

**Sunday, 29 March 2015**

**Sydney International Regatta Centre**

**Penrith Lakes, NSW**

Saturday, 28 March 2015

396	CW2x	173. Club Women's Double Scull .....	Repechage 1
397		.....	Repechage 2
398	CM2x	175. Club Men's Double Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
399		.....	Semi-Final 2
400	U23M4+	133. Under 23 Men's Coxed Four .....	Final
401	U21W4+	146. Under 21 Women's Coxed Four .....	Final
402	U21M4+	151. Under 21 Men's Coxed Four .....	Final
403	U23LM4-	141. Under 23 Lightweight Men's Coxless Four .....	Final
404	U23W2x	123. Under 23 Women's Double Scull .....	Final
405	U23M2x	129. Under 23 Men's Double Scull .....	Final
406	U21W2x	143. Under 21 Women's Double Scull .....	Final
407	U21M2x	148. Under 21 Men's Double Scull .....	Final
408	U19W2x	155. Under 19 Women's Double Scull .....	Final
409	U19M2x	161. Under 19 Men's Double Scull .....	Final
410	U17W2x	168. Under 17 Women's Double Scull .....	Final
411	U17M2x	171. Under 17 Men's Double Scull .....	Final
412	U19W4-	158. Under 19 Women's Coxless Four .....	Final
413	U19M4-	164. Under 19 Men's Coxless Four .....	Final
414	U19M4+	165. Under 19 Men's Coxed Four .....	Final
415	OLW2x	114. Open Lightweight Women's Double Scull .....	Final
416	OLM2x	117. Open Lightweight Men's Double Scull .....	Final
417	U23LW2x	136. Under 23 Lightweight Women's Double Scull .....	Final
418	U23LM2x	139. Under 23 Lightweight Men's Double Scull .....	Final
419	OW2x	102. Open Women's Double Scull .....	Final
420	OM2X	108. Open Men's Double Scull .....	Final
421	LTAMix4+	189. Lta Mixed Coxed Four .....	Final
422	U23W4-	126. Under 23 Women's Coxless Four .....	Final
423	U23M4-	132. Under 23 Men's Coxless Four .....	Final
424	OW4-	105. Open Women's Coxless Four .....	Final
425	OM4-	111. Open Men's Coxless Four .....	Final
426	OLM4-	120. Open Lightweight Men's Coxless Four .....	Final
427	SG1x	201. Schoolgirl's Single Scull .....	Semi-Final 3
428		.....	Semi-Final 4
429		.....	Semi-Final 1
430		.....	Semi-Final 2
431	SB1x	206. Schoolboy's Single Scull .....	Semi-Final 3
432		.....	Semi-Final 4
433		.....	Semi-Final 1
434		.....	Semi-Final 2
435	SG4+	203. Schoolgirl's Coxed Four .....	Semi-Final 1
436		.....	Semi-Final 2
437	SB4+	208. Schoolboy's Coxed Four .....	Semi-Final 1
438		.....	Semi-Final 2
439	U17SG8+	204. Under 17 Schoolgirls Coxed Eight .....	Repechage 1
440		.....	Repechage 2
441	U17SB8+	209. Under 17 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight .....	Repechage 1
442	SG4x+	202. Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull .....	Semi-Final 3
443		.....	Semi-Final 4
444		.....	Semi-Final 1
445		.....	Semi-Final 2
446	SB4x+	207. Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
447		.....	Semi-Final 2
448	SG8+	205. Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight .....	Semi-Final 1
449		.....	Semi-Final 2
450	SB8+	210. Schoolboy's Coxed Eight .....	Repechage 1
451		.....	Repechage 2
452	CW2x	173. Club Women's Double Scull .....	Final
453	CM2x	175. Club Men's Double Scull .....	Final
454	CW4-	174. Club Women's Coxless Four .....	Final
455	CM4-	176. Club Men's Coxless Four .....	Final
456	*	405,404,403,402,401. Asw1x, Asm1x, Tamix2x, Ltamix2x, Ltamix4x	Final

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Saturday, 28 March 2015

Race 396 Club Women's Double Scull							Repechage 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	173.14 UTS Kathryn Volk, Victoria Delipetar	5	1:57.19 (3) 1:57.19	3:56.66 (2) 1:59.47	5:57.89 (1) 2:01.23	8:02.72 2:04.83	0.00	+0.00		
2	173.01 Adelaide University Leah Moffat*, Suzannah Michell	4	1:54.54 (1) 1:54.54	3:56.22 (1) 2:01.68	6:01.62 (2) 2:05.40	8:07.94 2:06.32	5.22	+5.22		
3	173.02 Champion Lakes Kathryn Farley*, Amber Hamilton	3	2:03.89 (5) 2:03.89	4:02.14 (3) 1:58.25	6:10.11 (3) 2:07.97	8:15.47 2:05.36	7.53	+12.75		
4	173.06 SRA Joanna Chang Lai Cheng, Joan Xue Hua Poh	6	2:03.78 (4) 2:03.78	4:14.79 (4) 2:11.01	6:21.78 (4) 2:06.99	8:29.69 2:07.91	14.22	+26.97		
5	173.07 St George Abbey Featherstone, Ellyn Featherstone	2	1:56.47 (2) 1:56.47	4:16.63 (5) 2:20.16	6:36.65 (5) 2:20.02	8:56.26 2:19.61	26.57	+53.54		
	173.16 WARC Kailey Creeger, Keely Atchison	7	DID NOT START							
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 452); Rest Eliminated								*substitute		

Race 397 Club Women's Double Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	173.03 Latrobe University Eleanor Crute, Brooke Sullivan	5	1:56.33 (2) 1:56.33	3:59.18 (2) 2:02.85	6:02.65 (1) 2:03.47	8:05.29 2:02.64	0.00	+0.00
2	173.05 Leichhardt Katherine Weatherall, Sarah Moxon	4	1:54.97 (1) 1:54.97	3:57.57 (1) 2:02.60	6:03.51 (2) 2:05.94	8:07.62 2:04.11	2.33	+2.33
3	173.15 University of Queensland Emily King*, Rachel Haines	3	1:56.82 (3) 1:56.82	4:02.75 (3) 2:05.93	6:10.39 (3) 2:07.64	8:18.45 2:08.06	10.83	+13.16
4	173.11 Tara School Brianna Dwight, Gabriella Horton	6	2:04.01 (4) 2:04.01	4:13.45 (4) 2:09.44	6:25.51 (4) 2:12.06	8:31.94 2:06.43	13.49	+26.65
5	173.10 Tara School Cate Crampton, Alyssa Dwight	2	2:08.22 (6) 2:08.22	4:22.36 (5) 2:14.14	6:37.77 (5) 2:15.41	8:49.96 2:12.19	18.02	+44.67
6	173.08 St Margarets Annika House, Imogen Alton-Triggs	7	2:07.12 (5) 2:07.12	4:23.15 (6) 2:16.03	6:42.18 (6) 2:19.03	8:55.55 2:13.37	5.59	+50.26
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 452); Rest Eliminated								*substitute

Race 398 Club Men's Double Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	175.19 UTS Connor Clark, Justin Quigley	3	1:37.79 (1) 1:37.79	3:19.18 (1) 1:41.39	5:04.35 (1) 1:45.17	6:51.64 1:47.29	0.00	+0.00
2	175.18 University of Queensland Chris Camphin, Chris Anderson	4	1:37.96 (2) 1:37.96	3:22.32 (2) 1:44.36	5:09.00 (2) 1:46.68	6:54.00 1:45.00	2.36	+2.36
3	175.05 Canberra Michael Cusack, Philippe Lorrain	5	1:38.37 (3) 1:38.37	3:22.99 (3) 1:44.62	5:10.16 (3) 1:47.17	6:55.56 1:45.40	1.56	+3.92
4	175.15 Sydney Sean Madeley, Lachlan Hine	6	1:39.14 (4) 1:39.14	3:25.13 (4) 1:45.99	5:13.03 (5) 1:47.90	6:56.46 1:43.43	0.90	+4.82
5	175.14 St George James Chuter, Aidan Mullooly	7	1:40.26 (5) 1:40.26	3:25.42 (5) 1:45.16	5:12.03 (4) 1:46.61	6:56.80 1:44.77	0.34	+5.16
6	175.17 Tasmanian University Sam Casey, Jacob Gatehouse	8	1:43.34 (6) 1:43.34	3:31.51 (6) 1:48.17	5:22.54 (7) 1:51.03	7:10.52 1:47.98	13.72	+18.88
7	175.16 Sydney Dean Robinson, Dennis Bernhardsson	2	1:45.07 (8) 1:45.07	3:31.96 (7) 1:46.89	5:22.26 (6) 1:50.30	7:12.29 1:50.03	1.77	+20.65
8	175.23 University of Queensland Marnix Mus, Mick Tanda	1	1:44.60 (7) 1:44.60	3:32.67 (8) 1:48.07	5:24.33 (8) 1:51.66	7:16.21 1:51.88	3.92	+24.57
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 453); Rest->Eliminated								

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Saturday, 28 March 2015

Race 399 Club Men's Double Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	175.24 WARC Sam Hughes, Nick Wakeford	4	1:40.55 (3) 1:40.55	3:24.11 (2) 1:43.56	5:09.46 (2) 1:45.35	6:53.53 1:44.07	0.00	+0.00
2	175.11 Mercantile Jonathon Furlong*, Daniel Brighthope	2	1:38.74 (1) 1:38.74	3:22.05 (1) 1:43.31	5:07.89 (1) 1:45.84	6:58.04 1:50.15	4.51	+4.51
3	175.02 Adelaide University Patrick Ey, Andrew Wakefield	5	1:41.53 (4) 1:41.53	3:24.51 (3) 1:42.98	5:14.72 (4) 1:50.21	7:04.43 1:49.71	6.39	+10.90
4	175.12 Power House Nick Inglis, Ben Elgar-White	6	1:40.23 (2) 1:40.23	3:26.94 (4) 1:46.71	5:10.89 (3) 1:43.95	7:05.67 1:54.78	1.24	+12.14
5	175.03 Black Mountain Ozren Petrovic, Angus Thornton	8	1:47.25 (8) 1:47.25	3:32.91 (6) 1:45.66	5:23.02 (5) 1:50.11	7:09.26 1:46.24	3.59	+15.73
6	175.10 Melbourne Uni James Robinson*, Gregor Theinschnack	3	1:44.73 (5) 1:44.73	3:32.26 (5) 1:47.53	5:26.45 (7) 1:54.19	7:14.91 1:48.46	5.65	+21.38
7	175.21 University of NSW Christopher Malouf, Aaron Todd	7	1:46.69 (7) 1:46.69	3:33.54 (7) 1:46.85	5:23.44 (6) 1:49.90	7:16.59 1:53.15	1.68	+23.06
8	175.20 University of NSW Chris Blundell, Michael Pickford	1	1:45.66 (6) 1:45.66	3:38.63 (8) 1:52.97	5:31.96 (8) 1:53.33	7:24.96 1:53.00	8.37	+31.43
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 453); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 400 Under 23 Men's Coxed Four							Gold Time: 5:58.9	Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins
1	133.01 Mercantile/Melbourne Uni Hunt,Dixon*,Bongiorno,Widdicombe,c:King	4	1:34.90 (1) 1:34.90	3:18.66 (1) 1:43.76	5:04.74 (1) 1:46.08	6:45.10 1:40.36	88.6	0.00 +0.00
2	133.02 Sydney Composite Adams*,Snelgar*,Madeley,Hine,c:Cheetham	5	1:43.26 (2) 1:43.26	3:26.76 (2) 1:43.50	5:11.13 (2) 1:44.37	6:52.02 1:40.89	87.1	6.92 +6.92
							*substitute	

Race 401 Under 21 Women's Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	146.04 Melbourne Uni Franeitic,Rennie,Caldwell*,Joyce,c:Ben-David	7	1:48.14 (1) 1:48.14	3:39.12 (1) 1:50.98	5:30.80 (1) 1:51.68	7:21.54 1:50.74	0.00 +0.00	
2	146.06 University of Queensland Ferris,Parker,Pozzi,Ferris,c:Hockings	3	1:49.04 (3) 1:49.04	3:41.20 (2) 1:52.16	5:33.18 (2) 1:51.98	7:25.23 1:52.05	3.69 +3.69	
3	146.01 Adelaide Lum,Gordon,van der Jeugd,Triggs,c:Hooper	5	1:48.69 (2) 1:48.69	3:43.78 (3) 1:55.09	5:39.08 (3) 1:55.30	7:34.05 1:54.97	8.82 +12.51	
4	146.05 Mercantile O'Keeffe,Duggan,Hester,Ward,c:Lawrence	4	1:51.76 (4) 1:51.76	3:47.83 (4) 1:56.07	5:43.43 (4) 1:55.60	7:37.98 1:54.55	3.93 +16.44	
	146.03 Canberra Girls Grammar Toohey,Schiwy,Caudle,Marshall,c:Glassock	2	SCRATCHED					
	146.02 Canberra Girls Grammar Falzon,Cronan,Maxwell,Tridgell,c:Murn	6	SCRATCHED					
							*substitute	

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Saturday, 28 March 2015

Race 402 Under 21 Men's Coxed Four							Gold Time: 5:58.9	Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	151.04 Mercantile Curnow,Donald*,Arundell,Fleming,c:King	3	1:34.56 (1) 1:34.56	3:13.24 (1) 1:38.68	4:52.88 (1) 1:39.64	6:32.02 1:39.14	91.6	0.00	+0.00
2	151.02 Melbourne Uni McCann,Webster,Rennie,Croxford,c:Callander	7	1:35.66 (2) 1:35.66	3:14.36 (2) 1:38.70	4:56.22 (2) 1:41.86	6:34.19 1:37.97	91.1	2.17	+2.17
3	151.03 Melbourne Uni Gough,Smith,Dickinson,Cunningham,c:Clark	2	1:36.91 (3) 1:36.91	3:18.41 (4) 1:41.50	4:57.99 (3) 1:39.58	6:36.95 1:38.96	90.4	2.76	+4.93
4	151.06 Sydney Horwitz*,Courts*,Hardy,Patterson,c:Fleming	4	1:37.20 (4) 1:37.20	3:16.46 (3) 1:39.26	4:59.40 (4) 1:42.94	6:37.27 1:37.87	90.4	0.32	+5.25
5	151.07 Sydney Haskard,Boakes*,Wells,Clifton*,c:Bagby	1	1:38.74 (6) 1:38.74	3:21.88 (6) 1:43.14	5:08.50 (6) 1:46.62	6:50.37 1:41.87	87.5	13.10	+18.35
6	151.01 Adelaide University Brigham,Christensen,Korcz,Goode,c:Litt	6	1:37.84 (5) 1:37.84	3:21.24 (5) 1:43.40	5:08.04 (5) 1:46.80	6:50.88 1:42.84	87.4	0.51	+18.86
	151.08 Toowong Lethbridge,Davidson,Pettigrew,Smith,c:Hockings	5	SCRATCHED						
	151.05 Swan River-WAIS Fatin,Eyres,Marsh,Salerno,c:Scott	8	SCRATCHED						
*substitute									

Race 403 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Coxless Four							Gold Time: 5:43.1	Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	141.06 Toowong-QAS Karadimitris,Potts,Parry,Armitage	7	1:32.58 1:32.58	3:08.00 (1) 1:35.42	4:45.79 (1) 1:37.79	6:23.10 1:37.31	89.6	0.00	+0.00
2	141.05 Tasmanian Uni/New Norfolk White,Paterson,Byrne,Cocker	5	1:35.28 1:35.28	3:14.06 (2) 1:38.78	4:52.89 (2) 1:38.83	6:31.08 1:38.19	87.7	7.98	+7.98
3	141.04 Swan River Composite Wright*,Horton*,Leask,Stubberfield	3	1:35.83 1:35.83	3:16.57 (3) 1:40.74	4:55.92 (3) 1:39.35	6:32.86 1:36.94	87.4	1.78	+9.76
4	141.03 Mercantile Grey,Grace,Legge,Tomczak	4		3:19.60 (5)	4:56.67 (4) 1:37.07	6:32.96 1:36.29	87.3	0.10	+9.86
5	141.01 Adelaide University Hewson,Cushway,Foster-Hall,Crosato	6	1:37.04 1:37.04	3:17.73 (4) 1:40.69	5:04.66 (5) 1:46.93	6:47.99 1:43.33	84.1	15.03	+24.89
6	141.02 Adelaide University Kirchner,Mc Carty*,Francis,Partington	2	1:41.97 1:41.97	3:24.08 (6) 1:42.11	5:19.28 (6) 1:55.20	7:05.25 1:45.97	80.7	17.26	+42.15
*substitute									

Race 404 Under 23 Women's Double Scull							Gold Time: 6:37.2	Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	123.05 Capital Lakes/Sydney-ACTAS/NS... Leah Saunders, Cara Grzeskowiak	5	1:45.64 (1) 1:45.64	3:34.78 1:49.14	5:25.32 (1) 1:50.54	7:15.25 1:49.93	91.3	0.00	+0.00
2	123.04 Bundaberg/Adelaide Uni-QAS/SA... Narelle Badenoch, Tessa Carty	4	1:48.47 (2) 1:48.47	3:40.79 1:52.32	5:32.40 (2) 1:51.61	7:22.83 1:50.43	89.7	7.58	+7.58
3	123.12 Sydney University Candice Williams, Fiona Ewing	2	1:51.90 (6) 1:51.90	3:45.99 1:54.09	5:37.87 (4) 1:51.88	7:28.84 1:50.97	88.5	6.01	+13.59
4	123.06 Fremantle/University of WA Holly Child, Annabelle McIntyre	6	1:50.02 (4) 1:50.02		5:37.51 (3)	7:32.46 1:54.95	87.8	3.62	+17.21
5	123.08 Huon/Mosman-TIS/NTCabr Jessie Allen, Eleni Kalimnios	3	1:50.09 (5) 1:50.09	3:44.72 1:54.63	5:42.61 (6) 1:57.89	7:36.26 1:53.65	87.1	3.80	+21.01
6	123.01 ANU/UTS Lauren Temm, Madeleine Farrar	7	1:49.26 (3) 1:49.26	3:44.82 1:55.56	5:41.29 (5) 1:56.47	7:36.32 1:55.03	87.1	0.06	+21.07
7	123.07 Melbourne Uni/Uni Queensland Kate Rowan, Lucy Trembearth*	1	1:53.64 (8) 1:53.64	3:51.44 1:57.80	5:49.37 (7) 1:57.93	7:44.68 1:55.31	85.5	8.36	+29.43
8	123.10 Nagambie/Footscray Brynley Cooper, Renee Tattersall	8	1:52.34 (7) 1:52.34	3:51.17 1:58.83	5:50.72 (8) 1:59.55	7:46.83 1:56.11	85.1	2.15	+31.58
*substitute									

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Saturday, 28 March 2015

Race 405 Under 23 Men's Double Scull							Gold Time: 5:59.7	Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	129.01 Black Mountain/Mosman-NTCcbr/... Tom Schramko, Luke Letcher	4	1:33.30 (1) 1:33.30	3:09.06 (1) 1:35.76	4:47.05 (1) 1:37.99	6:23.21 1:36.16	93.9	0.00	+0.00		
2	129.08 Swan River/Sydney Uni-NSWIS Alex Purnell, Christopher Hayes	5	1:34.43 (2) 1:34.43	3:12.75 (2) 1:38.32	4:52.79 (2) 1:40.04	6:32.28 1:39.49	91.7	9.07	+9.07		
3	129.11 University of Queensland Nathan Goldstone, Angus Lillicap	6	1:35.49 (4) 1:35.49	3:16.82 (4) 1:41.33	4:57.93 (3) 1:41.11	6:36.75 1:38.82	90.7	4.47	+13.54		
4	129.04 Huon Wilson Mure, Richard Giblin	7	1:37.03 (5) 1:37.03	3:17.43 (5) 1:40.40	4:59.62 (5) 1:42.19	6:38.10 1:38.48	90.4	1.35	+14.89		
5	129.06 Mosman/Black Mountain-NSWIS/A... Tyron Boorman, Robert Black	3	1:34.77 (3) 1:34.77	3:15.53 (3) 1:40.76	4:58.77 (4) 1:43.24	6:40.40 1:41.63	89.8	2.30	+17.19		
6	129.09 Tamar Mitchell Digney, Henry Youl	8	1:37.56 (6) 1:37.56	3:19.77 (7) 1:42.21	5:05.42 (6) 1:45.65	6:49.76 1:44.34	87.8	9.36	+26.55		
7	129.03 Commercial/Toowong Patrick Connors, Tom McTaggart	2	1:37.83 (7) 1:37.83	3:19.46 (6) 1:41.63	5:05.56 (7) 1:46.10	6:50.29 1:44.73	87.7	0.53	+27.08		
	129.07 Sydney Sean Madeley, Lachlan Hine	1	SCRATCHED								

Race 406 Under 21 Women's Double Scull							Gold Time: 6:37.2	Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	143.04 Mosman Serena Cox, Rowena Meredith	2	1:47.71 (1) 1:47.71	3:40.23 (1) 1:52.52	5:34.12 (1) 1:53.89	7:26.49 1:52.37	89.0	0.00	+0.00
2	143.02 Melbourne Georgia Lenton-Williams, Lauren Hurley-Pearson	4	1:51.36 (3) 1:51.36	3:50.69 (3) 1:59.33	5:50.85 (3) 2:00.16	7:50.43 1:59.58	84.5	23.94	+23.94
3	143.01 Bucks Fiona Anderson, Shanyce Kitson	5	1:50.58 (2) 1:50.58	3:49.09 (2) 1:58.51	5:50.67 (2) 2:01.58	7:52.80 2:02.13	84.0	2.37	+26.31
4	143.06 Sydney University Georgia Campbell, Loren Parsons	6	1:55.94 (4) 1:55.94	3:55.73 (4) 1:59.79	5:56.99 (4) 2:01.26	7:56.43 1:59.44	83.4	3.63	+29.94
5	143.03 Melbourne Uni Michelle Benington, Phoebe Allen	8	1:56.83 (6) 1:56.83	3:56.39 (5) 1:59.56	5:57.81 (5) 2:01.42	7:57.39 1:59.58	83.2	0.96	+30.90
6	143.07 WARC Genevieve Vinciguerra, Denika Kelsall	7	1:56.23 (5) 1:56.23	4:01.40 (6) 2:05.17	6:09.66 (6) 2:08.26	8:18.58 2:08.92	79.7	21.19	+52.09
7	143.05 Nepean Annabelle McMahon, Tallara Tuckerman	3	2:02.50 (7) 2:02.50	4:10.45 (7) 2:07.95	6:18.79 (7) 2:08.34	8:28.65 2:09.86	78.1	10.07	+62.16

Race 407 Under 21 Men's Double Scull							Gold Time: 5:59.7	Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	148.01 ANU Tom Collins, Caleb Antill	4	1:38.36 (1) 1:38.36	3:19.66 (1) 1:41.30	5:03.90 (1) 1:44.24	6:47.44 1:43.54	88.3	0.00	+0.00
2	148.03 Adelaide Tyson Beauchamp, Tim Santin	6	1:39.09 (2) 1:39.09	3:22.82 (2) 1:43.73	5:07.67 (2) 1:44.85	6:51.84 1:44.17	87.3	4.40	+4.40
3	148.06 Mercantile Alexander Kinsella, Angus Maloney	5	1:41.71 (4) 1:41.71	3:27.80 (4) 1:46.09	5:12.87 (3) 1:45.07	6:57.14 1:44.27	86.2	5.30	+9.70
4	148.07 Rutherglen Lake Jarrod Curran, Danyon Williams	7	1:41.87 (5) 1:41.87	3:28.52 (5) 1:46.65	5:15.38 (4) 1:46.86	6:58.17 1:42.79	86.0	1.03	+10.73
5	148.09 University of Queensland Cobyn Weston, Mick Tanda	8	1:42.78 (7) 1:42.78	3:29.99 (7) 1:47.21	5:19.40 (7) 1:49.41	7:02.86 1:43.46	85.1	4.69	+15.42
6	148.05 Fremantle Solomon Holliday, Willis Armstrong	2	1:42.22 (6) 1:42.22	3:29.36 (6) 1:47.14	5:17.69 (6) 1:48.33	7:04.34 1:46.65	84.8	1.48	+16.90
7	148.04 Corowa Mathew Vogel, John Raschke	1	1:40.05 (3) 1:40.05	3:26.42 (3) 1:46.37	5:15.90 (5) 1:49.48	7:04.48 1:48.58	84.7	0.14	+17.04
8	148.02 ANU William Barker, Mark Wilson	3	1:43.36 (8) 1:43.36	3:32.10 (8) 1:48.74	5:22.73 (8) 1:50.63	7:14.43 1:51.70	82.8	9.95	+26.99

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Saturday, 28 March 2015

Race 408 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	155.23 Swan River/Adelaide Uni-SASI Bridget Badenoch, Georgia Wheeler	5	1:47.30 (1) 1:47.30	3:37.64 (1) 1:50.34	5:29.68 (1) 1:52.04	7:20.21 1:50.53	0.00 +0.00
2	155.09 Melbourne Sky Froebel, Ria Thompson	4	1:47.74 (2) 1:47.74	3:40.72 (2) 1:52.98	5:36.03 (2) 1:55.31	7:31.22 1:55.19	11.01 +11.01
3	155.18 Somerville House/Rockhampton Lucy Blair, Harriet Hudson	6	1:48.25 (3) 1:48.25	3:42.30 (3) 1:54.05	5:38.42 (3) 1:56.12	7:36.64 1:58.22	5.42 +16.43
4	155.27 UTS/Sydney Romola Davenport, Olivia Bartram	3	1:48.98 (4) 1:48.98	3:45.44 (4) 1:56.46	5:43.12 (4) 1:57.68	7:39.04 1:55.92	2.40 +18.83
5	155.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Lucy Coleman, Sarah Robinson	2	1:50.69 (5) 1:50.69	3:48.11 (5) 1:57.42	5:46.86 (5) 1:58.75	7:41.83 1:54.97	2.79 +21.62
6	155.16 Somerville House Maddy Horridge, Emily Lindores	7	1:52.18 (7) 1:52.18	3:50.04 (6) 1:57.86	5:48.27 (6) 1:58.23	7:45.62 1:57.35	3.79 +25.41
7	155.10 Mosman Ella Connaghan, Grace Galloway	8	1:51.34 (6) 1:51.34	3:51.24 (7) 1:59.90	5:51.47 (7) 2:00.23	7:49.47 1:58.00	3.85 +29.26
8	155.17 Somerville House Rosemary Munro, Jordan Miller	1	1:53.66 (8) 1:53.66	3:54.05 (8) 2:00.39	5:55.78 (8) 2:01.73	7:56.23 2:00.45	6.76 +36.02

## FOR THE : Tim Hawkins Memorial Trophy

Race 409 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	161.19 Sydney/Tweed Heads Cormac Kennedy-Leverett, Maxwell Duignan	4	1:34.56 (1) 1:34.56	3:16.55 (1) 1:41.99	5:02.45 (1) 1:45.90	6:47.89 1:45.44	0.00 +0.00
2	161.04 Corio Bay/Hawthorn Ned Coleman, Cameron Foreman	5	1:37.20 (3) 1:37.20	3:22.32 (2) 1:45.12	5:08.38 (2) 1:46.06	6:52.14 1:43.76	4.25 +4.25
3	161.05 Corowa/Nagambie Nathan Leckie, Bradley Pearsall	7	1:39.74 (7) 1:39.74	3:23.74 (4) 1:44.00	5:09.83 (3) 1:46.09	6:52.68 1:42.85	0.54 +4.79
4	161.17 Swan River Patrick Boere, Luke Salerno	2	1:37.60 (4) 1:37.60	3:22.62 (3) 1:45.02	5:11.07 (4) 1:48.45	6:57.06 1:45.99	4.38 +9.17
5	161.02 Bunbury Zedekiah Briginshaw, Broderick Morgan	3	1:37.19 (2) 1:37.19	3:24.31 (5) 1:47.12	5:14.30 (5) 1:49.99	7:01.00 1:46.70	3.94 +13.11
6	161.21 Toowong Harrison Beech, Tom Franey	8	1:39.02 (5) 1:39.02	3:28.38 (7) 1:49.36	5:19.20 (6) 1:50.82	7:06.29 1:47.09	5.29 +18.40
7	161.16 Radford College Michael McCormack, Sam Durnell	6	1:39.72 (6) 1:39.72	3:27.05 (6) 1:47.33	5:19.60 (7) 1:52.55	7:10.64 1:51.04	4.35 +22.75
8	161.18 Sydney Callum Moran, Max Brenner	1	1:39.76 (8) 1:39.76	3:30.38 (8) 1:50.62	5:24.16 (8) 1:53.78	7:13.73 1:49.57	3.09 +25.84

Race 410 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	168.01 Cathedral Tiana Bradshaw, Lilyana Rayment	5	1:47.64 (1) 1:47.64	3:46.37 (1) 1:58.73	5:48.38 (1) 2:02.01	7:48.07 1:59.69	0.00 +0.00
2	168.22 St Margarets Wallis Russell, Georgia Warmington	4	1:52.89 (5) 1:52.89	3:53.04 (3) 2:00.15	5:54.08 (2) 2:01.04	7:50.71 1:56.63	2.64 +2.64
3	168.23 St Margarets Eliza Gray, Annabelle Needham	6	1:50.32 (2) 1:50.32	3:51.79 (2) 2:01.47	5:54.93 (3) 2:03.14	7:51.26 1:56.33	0.55 +3.19
4	168.20 Pymble Ladies Jordan Hilsberg, Sophie Saunders	2	1:51.49 (3) 1:51.49	3:54.48 (4) 2:02.99	5:57.61 (4) 2:03.13	7:57.78 2:00.17	6.52 +9.71
5	168.13 Mersey/Lindisfarne Celeste Frasson, Hannah Tippett	3	1:52.91 (6) 1:52.91	3:55.83 (5) 2:02.92	5:59.60 (5) 2:03.77	7:58.43 1:58.83	0.65 +10.36
6	168.04 Corowa Paige Cooper, Megan Vogel	7	1:54.85 (8) 1:54.85	3:57.26 (7) 2:02.41	6:01.02 (6) 2:03.76	7:58.87 1:57.85	0.44 +10.80
7	168.02 Commercial Madeline Wightman, Kate Johnson	1	1:53.98 (7) 1:53.98	3:58.74 (8) 2:04.76	6:04.86 (8) 2:06.12	8:06.07 2:01.21	7.20 +18.00
8	168.10 Loreto Kirribilli Tara Rigney, Sophie De Angelis	8	1:51.79 (4) 1:51.79	3:56.64 (6) 2:04.85	6:03.39 (7) 2:06.75	8:06.55 2:03.16	0.48 +18.48

Race 411 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.16 Swan River/Trinity College Rohan James*, Ethan Taylor	3	1:43.30 (3) 1:43.30	3:32.77 (3) 1:49.47	5:22.09 (1) 1:49.32	7:07.49 1:45.40	0.00	+0.00
2	171.14 North Esk Matthew Dikkenberg, Jack Barrett	5	1:43.10 (2) 1:43.10	3:32.33 (2) 1:49.23	5:22.74 (2) 1:50.41	7:09.63 1:46.89	2.14	+2.14
3	171.20 Swan River Jon McCutcheon*, Will Jupp	2	1:44.64 (6) 1:44.64	3:34.70 (4) 1:50.06	5:23.90 (3) 1:49.20	7:10.13 1:46.23	0.50	+2.64
4	171.04 Canberra Grammar Braden Campbell, Tom Smethurst	1	1:44.15 (4) 1:44.15	3:35.15 (6) 1:51.00	5:31.90 (7) 1:56.75	7:13.43 1:41.53	3.30	+5.94
5	171.11 Nepean Angus Harrold, Joel Salter	7	1:47.25 (8) 1:47.25	3:35.74 (7) 1:48.49	5:28.95 (5) 1:53.21	7:13.79 1:44.84	0.36	+6.30
6	171.07 Coomera Anglican Bailey Wagstaff, Kell Heck	4	1:42.06 (1) 1:42.06	3:31.65 (1) 1:49.59	5:26.20 (4) 1:54.55	7:18.46 1:52.26	4.67	+10.97
7	171.09 Kinross Wolaroi Harrison Crouch*, Nedd Brockmann	6	1:44.21 (5) 1:44.21	3:34.73 (5) 1:50.52	5:30.96 (6) 1:56.23	7:19.65 1:48.69	1.19	+12.16
8	171.21 Trinity Lutheran Max Way, Nick Lockhart	8	1:44.83 (7) 1:44.83	3:39.33 (8) 1:54.50	5:33.00 (8) 1:53.67	7:32.93 1:59.93	13.28	+25.44

\*substitute

Race 412 Under 19 Women's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	158.09 University Queensland/Mosman Stalph,Alton-Triggs,Southall,Theile	5	1:44.78 (1) 1:44.78	3:31.63 (1) 1:46.85	5:18.14 (1) 1:46.51	7:02.67 1:44.53	0.00	+0.00
2	158.08 River City Womens/Uni Queensl... Triscott,Fasso,Ballinger,Taylor	7	1:49.68 (5) 1:49.68	3:41.47 (3) 1:51.79	5:35.80 (3) 1:54.33	7:27.19 1:51.39	24.52	+24.52
3	158.10 University of WAWARC Creeger,Cox,Atchison,Kennedy-Smith	4	1:49.52 (3) 1:49.52	3:41.84 (4) 1:52.32	5:36.97 (4) 1:55.13	7:27.47 1:50.50	0.28	+24.80
4	158.07 Melbourne Uni Keppell,Preston,Andolfatto,Ellem	2	1:49.61 (4) 1:49.61	3:44.98 (5) 1:55.37	5:42.67 (5) 1:57.69	7:40.08 1:57.41	12.61	+37.41
5	158.05 Genazzano Barr,Jackson,Sibillin,Ward	8	1:51.80 (6) 1:51.80	3:47.52 (6) 1:55.72	5:45.85 (6) 1:58.33	7:42.30 1:56.45	2.22	+39.63
6	158.04 Genazzano Vergano,Smaldino,Morgan,Sedawie	1	1:52.98 (7) 1:52.98	3:52.57 (7) 1:59.59	5:54.13 (7) 2:01.56	7:54.51 2:00.38	12.21	+51.84
7	158.01 Adelaide Composite-SASI Seidel*,Hatchard,Robertson,Miller	3	1:46.78 (2) 1:46.78	3:36.75 (2) 1:49.97	5:28.21 (2) 1:51.46	7:18.61 1:50.40	RELEGATED Boat Underweight	
	158.03 Canberra Girls Grammar Toohey,Schiwy,Caudle,Marshall	6	SCRATCHED					

\*substitute

Race 413 Under 19 Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	164.06 Toowong Chisholm,Viviers,Davidson,Morrison	5	1:36.39 (4) 1:36.39	3:15.62 (3) 1:39.23	4:56.07 (3) 1:40.45	6:32.50 1:36.43	0.00	+0.00
2	164.04 Mosman/Kings Richards,Krainovic,Rossi,Von Appen	2	1:35.23 (2) 1:35.23	3:13.93 (1) 1:38.70	4:54.45 (1) 1:40.52	6:36.26 1:41.81	3.76	+3.76
3	164.02 Geelong Grammar Nicholson,Simson,Osti,Brew	4	1:34.21 (1) 1:34.21	3:13.94 (2) 1:39.73	4:55.62 (2) 1:41.68	6:38.47 1:42.85	2.21	+5.97
4	164.07 Townsville JCU/Toowong Ryals,Apel,Boniface,Smith	6	1:35.95 (3) 1:35.95	3:18.07 (4) 1:42.12	5:05.95 (4) 1:47.88	6:54.35 1:48.40	15.88	+21.85
5	164.01 Adelaide University Francis,Cushway,Foster-Hall,Goode	3	1:44.70 (5) 1:44.70	3:30.34 (5) 1:45.64	5:15.23 (5) 1:44.89	6:57.07 1:41.84	2.72	+24.57
	164.03 Mercantile Composite Rech,Graham,Geczy*,Clarke	7	SCRATCHED					

\*substitute



## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Saturday, 28 March 2015

Race 414 Under 19 Men's Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	165.04 Kinross Wolaroi Filmer, Yeomans, Whitehead, Lamph, c: Bennett	4	1:35.65 (3) 1:35.65	3:14.66 (1) 1:39.01	4:56.48 (1) 1:41.82	6:39.03 1:42.55	0.00	+0.00
2	165.09 Sydney Starkey, Kamp, Barnes, McDonald, c: Doyle	3	1:33.82 (1) 1:33.82	3:15.26 (2) 1:41.44	4:59.57 (2) 1:44.31	6:42.07 1:42.50	3.04	+3.04
3	165.03 Geelong Grammar Birk, Devilee, Larritt, Hastings, c: Morrison	5	1:34.80 (2) 1:34.80	3:15.53 (3) 1:40.73	5:00.29 (3) 1:44.76	6:43.62 1:43.33	1.55	+4.59
4	165.07 Scotch Oakburn Berends, Jones, Miller, McShane, c: Brown	7	1:35.68 (4) 1:35.68	3:19.51 (4) 1:43.83	5:06.21 (4) 1:46.70	6:50.84 1:44.63	7.22	+11.81
5	165.06 Melbourne High Heng, Hodgkinson, Velik, Jamriska, c: Kirkman	8	1:37.97 (6) 1:37.97	3:22.51 (6) 1:44.54	5:09.61 (5) 1:47.10	6:54.86 1:45.25	4.02	+15.83
6	165.01 Canberra Grammar Lindsey, Stewart, Daley, Widdicombe, c: Sims	6	1:36.84 (5) 1:36.84	3:20.90 (5) 1:44.06	5:10.12 (6) 1:49.22	6:58.61 1:48.49	3.75	+19.58
7	165.05 Melbourne High Zhou, Yao, MCKENZIE, Stuyt, c: Pangestu	2	1:40.08 (7) 1:40.08	3:26.88 (7) 1:46.80	5:14.83 (7) 1:47.95	7:00.28 1:45.45	1.67	+21.25
8	165.08 Scotch Oakburn Welsford-Brink, Brient, Jones, Neville, c: Gruber	1	1:41.60 (8) 1:41.60	3:31.57 (8) 1:49.97	5:24.49 (8) 1:52.92	7:12.75 1:48.26	12.47	+33.72

Race 415 Open Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Gold Time: 6:48.5		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	114.06 UTS-NSWIS Laura Dunn, Sarah Pound	5	1:47.58 (1) 1:47.58	3:36.90 (1) 1:49.32	5:29.88 (1) 1:52.98	7:22.46 1:52.58	92.3	0.00	+0.00	
2	114.07 University of WAWARC-NTCcbr Janelle Austin, Maia Simmonds	2	1:47.85 (2) 1:47.85	3:40.02 (2) 1:52.17	5:34.56 (2) 1:54.54	7:28.00 1:53.44	91.2	5.54	+5.54	
3	114.01 Huon Alexandra Hayes, Eve Mure	3	1:48.61 (5) 1:48.61	3:41.66 (3) 1:53.05	5:37.59 (3) 1:55.93	7:31.06 1:53.47	90.6	3.06	+8.60	
4	114.02 Melbourne Uni Amy Walters, Thea Adamson	8	1:48.48 (3) 1:48.48	3:42.45 (5) 1:53.97	5:40.96 (5) 1:58.51	7:33.01 1:52.05	90.2	1.95	+10.55	
5	114.04 Team Hong Kong Yuen Yin Lee, Ka Man Lee	4	1:48.56 (4) 1:48.56	3:41.79 (4) 1:53.23	5:39.31 (4) 1:57.52	7:33.29 1:53.98	90.1	0.28	+10.83	
6	114.05 Team Indonesia wahyuni wahyuni, yuniarty yuniarty	6	1:50.07 (6) 1:50.07	3:48.15 (6) 1:58.08	5:48.67 (6) 2:00.52	7:48.11 1:59.44	87.3	14.82	+25.65	
	114.03 Swan River/Melbourne Uni Stephanie Radford, Sim Healy	7	DID NOT START							

Race 416 Open Lightweight Men's Double Scull							Gold Time: 6:05.3		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	117.02 Canberra/Sydney Uni-ACTAS Jack Hanley*, Tom Perry	3	1:38.62 (3) 1:38.62	3:16.39 (1) 1:37.77	4:55.85 (1) 1:39.46	6:36.27 1:40.42	92.2	0.00	+0.00	
2	117.04 Mosman William Clark, Sean Murphy	6	1:38.91 (5) 1:38.91	3:19.00 (3) 1:40.09	4:58.48 (2) 1:39.48	6:39.09 1:40.61	91.5	2.82	+2.82	
3	117.07 Team Hong Kong Kwong Wing Chow, Chiu Mang Tang	4	1:39.80 (6) 1:39.80	3:21.33 (6) 1:41.53	5:02.02 (5) 1:40.69	6:39.35 1:37.33	91.5	0.26	+3.08	
4	117.05 Nagambie Will Day, Tim Day	7	1:38.45 (2) 1:38.45	3:17.93 (2) 1:39.48	4:59.73 (3) 1:41.80	6:41.50 1:41.77	91.0	2.15	+5.23	
5	117.10 University of WA/Toowong Tim McDonnell, Timothy Widdicombe	5	1:38.66 (4) 1:38.66	3:19.96 (5) 1:41.30	5:02.26 (6) 1:42.30	6:43.20 1:40.94	90.6	1.70	+6.93	
6	117.08 Team Indonesia Arief Arief, Ihram Ihram	2	1:38.10 (1) 1:38.10	3:19.06 (4) 1:40.96	5:01.52 (4) 1:42.46	6:43.41 1:41.89	90.6	0.21	+7.14	
7	117.09 UTS/Fremantle Mario LoPresti, James Waldersee	1	1:40.47 (7) 1:40.47	3:24.47 (7) 1:44.00	5:11.48 (7) 1:47.01	7:01.51 1:50.03	86.7	18.10	+25.24	
	117.01 Adelaide University Patrick Ey, Andrew Wakefield	8	SCRATCHED							

\*substitute

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Saturday, 28 March 2015

Race 417 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Gold Time: 6:48.5	Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	136.08 Toowong Amy James, Alice Doring	4	1:47.68 (1) 1:47.68	3:39.81 (1) 1:52.13	5:32.63 (1) 1:52.82	7:25.66 1:53.03	91.7	0.00	+0.00
2	136.04 Melbourne Uni Alice Arch, India McKenzie	5	1:50.27 (2) 1:50.27	3:43.96 (2) 1:53.69	5:37.18 (2) 1:53.22	7:27.29 1:50.11	91.3	1.63	+1.63
3	136.07 Sydney University Rebecca Humphris, Emma Thomas	3	1:50.90 (3) 1:50.90	3:46.19 (3) 1:55.29	5:41.11 (3) 1:54.92	7:35.81 1:54.70	89.6	8.52	+10.15
4	136.02 Barwon/Mercantile Meghan Hester, Teneille Linehan-Downes	7	1:53.73 (6) 1:53.73	3:52.77 (5) 1:59.04	5:53.02 (5) 2:00.25	7:47.86 1:54.84	87.3	12.05	+22.20
5	136.03 Bucks Louisa Seddon, Abbie Crow	2	1:53.38 (5) 1:53.38	3:53.30 (6) 1:59.92	5:53.59 (6) 2:00.29	7:48.07 1:54.48	87.3	0.21	+22.41
6	136.06 Sandy Bay/Tamar Caitlyn Bloomfield, Louisa Stewart	6	1:52.20 (4) 1:52.20	3:51.32 (4) 1:59.12	5:52.10 (4) 2:00.78	7:49.28 1:57.18	87.1	1.21	+23.62
7	136.01 Adelaide Alex Carter, Georja Osborne	8	1:54.62 (7) 1:54.62	3:54.82 (7) 2:00.20	5:55.93 (7) 2:01.11	7:54.43 1:58.50	86.1	5.15	+28.77

Race 418 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Double Scull							Gold Time: 6:05.3	Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	139.02 ANA/University of WA James Kerr, Mitchell Boros	5	1:36.90 (1) 1:36.90	3:19.49 (1) 1:42.59	5:03.76 (1) 1:44.27	6:47.85 1:44.09	89.6	0.00	+0.00
2	139.08 Tamar/Huon Toby Pitt, Oliver Cook	3	1:39.57 (3) 1:39.57	3:23.15 (3) 1:43.58	5:07.39 (2) 1:44.24	6:53.15 1:45.76	88.4	5.30	+5.30
3	139.11 Toowong/Griffith Uni Surfers ... Bram Chapman, Michael Potts*	4	1:37.64 (2) 1:37.64	3:21.91 (2) 1:44.27	5:09.67 (3) 1:47.76	6:58.19 1:48.52	87.4	5.04	+10.34
4	139.09 Tasmanian University James Cocker, Alec Paterson	7	1:40.71 (4) 1:40.71	3:28.61 (4) 1:47.90	5:16.86 (4) 1:48.25	7:02.62 1:45.76	86.5	4.43	+14.77
5	139.03 Canberra David Hoefer, Emmanuel Drakakis	6	1:44.28 (6) 1:44.28	3:33.82 (6) 1:49.54	5:24.91 (6) 1:51.09	7:12.36 1:47.45	84.5	9.74	+24.51
6	139.06 New Norfolk/Tasmanian Uni Will White, Matt Byrne	2	1:41.68 (5) 1:41.68	3:31.73 (5) 1:50.05	5:24.09 (5) 1:52.36	7:14.78 1:50.69	84.0	2.42	+26.93

\*substitute

SPONSORED BY : Destination NSW

Race 419 Open Women's Double Scull							Gold Time: 6:37.2	Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	102.05 Melbourne Uni/Mosman-NTCcbr Georgia Miansarow, Kim Crow	5	1:43.67 (2) 1:43.67	3:32.24 (2) 1:48.57	5:20.84 (1) 1:48.60	7:09.65 1:48.81	92.5	0.00	+0.00		
2	102.04 Commercial/Brisbane & GPS-QAS Jessica Hall, Maddie Edmunds	3	1:42.77 (1) 1:42.77	3:31.63 (1) 1:48.86	5:22.11 (2) 1:50.48	7:11.91 1:49.80	92.0	2.26	+2.26		
3	102.07 Mercantile-VIS Katrina Bateman, Fiona Albert	7	1:45.86 (3) 1:45.86	3:38.53 (3) 1:52.67	5:31.31 (3) 1:52.78	7:23.52 1:52.21	89.6	11.61	+13.87		
4	102.09 Tamar/Bucks Meaghan Volker, Ciona Wilson	6	1:47.30 (4) 1:47.30	3:39.94 (4) 1:52.64	5:34.18 (4) 1:54.24	7:25.74 1:51.56	89.1	2.22	+16.09		
5	102.06 Melbourne/Mercantile Emma Webley, Nicole Payne	2	1:50.24 (6) 1:50.24	3:47.96 (5) 1:57.72	5:47.88 (5) 1:59.92	7:46.96 1:59.08	85.1	21.22	+37.31		
6	102.02 Brisbane & GPS Charlotte Swanston, Katherine Brown	1	1:55.61 (7) 1:55.61	3:58.90 (6) 2:03.29	6:03.77 (6) 2:04.87	8:07.46 2:03.69	81.5	20.50	+57.81		
7	102.10 Toowong Madeleine Coonan, Lucy Jordan	8	1:50.02 (5) 1:50.02	4:00.46 (7) 2:10.44	6:10.29 (7) 2:09.83	8:21.54 2:11.25	79.2	14.08	+71.89		
	102.08 Sydney Uni/Adelaide-SASI Olympia Aldersey, Sally Kehoe	4	SCRATCHED								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Saturday, 28 March 2015**

SPONSORED BY : Destination NSW

Race 420 Open Men's Double Scull							Gold Time: 5:59.7		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	108.07 Sydney University-SASI/NSWIS Cameron Girdlestone, Alexander Belonogoff	5	1:32.89 (1) 1:32.89	3:08.39 (1) 1:35.50	4:47.62 (1) 1:39.23	6:27.08 1:39.46	92.9	0.00	+0.00	
2	108.06 Mersey/Sydney University Hamish Playfair, Taylor Wilczynski	6	1:34.60 (3) 1:34.60	3:12.20 (2) 1:37.60	4:54.53 (2) 1:42.33	6:35.73 1:41.20	90.9	8.65	+8.65	
3	108.11 WARC/Bucks Samuel Volker, Matthew Cochran	4	1:34.29 (2) 1:34.29	3:13.14 (3) 1:38.85	4:56.30 (3) 1:43.16	6:37.98 1:41.68	90.4	2.25	+10.90	
4	108.08 Sydney/UTS Connor Clark, Steven Peile	2	1:37.46 (5) 1:37.46	3:19.22 (4) 1:41.76	5:03.92 (4) 1:44.70	6:44.86 1:40.94	88.8	6.88	+17.78	
5	108.03 Grammarians/Dutton Park-NTCcbr Scott Laidler, Ben Morley	7	1:37.33 (4) 1:37.33	3:19.36 (5) 1:42.03	5:05.84 (5) 1:46.48	6:45.74 1:39.90	88.7	0.88	+18.66	
6	108.05 Melbourne Uni Harry Picone, Jordan Smith	3	1:39.89 (6) 1:39.89	3:23.43 (6) 1:43.54	5:11.59 (6) 1:48.16	6:54.67 1:43.08	86.7	8.93	+27.59	
7	108.01 Canberra/Mosman-ACTAS Dunstan Scully, Angus Harding	8	1:45.53 (8) 1:45.53	3:37.58 (8) 1:52.05	5:31.67 (8) 1:54.09	7:24.06 1:52.39	81.0	29.39	+56.98	
8	108.10 Vanuatu Luigi Telem, Tom Pata	1	1:43.65 (7) 1:43.65	3:33.80 (7) 1:50.15	5:30.60 (7) 1:56.80	7:31.12 2:00.52	79.7	7.06	+64.04	

Race 421 LTA Mixed Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	189.02 Canberra Composite-NSWIS S.Waitzer,A.Chong,K.Murdoch,C.Crombie,c:J.Burnand	4	1:53.59 (1) 1:53.59	3:49.79 1:56.20	0.00	+0.00	
2	189.01 Balmain Composite-NSWIS M.Slater Phillips,K.Chan*,K.Wall,J.McGrath,c:N.Duly	5	1:57.38 (2) 1:57.38	3:59.55 2:02.17	9.76	+9.76	
3	189.03 St George Composite N.Burnside,J.Story*,I.Denholm,S.Knott,c:C.Congdon	6	2:04.34 (3) 2:04.34	4:11.45 2:07.11	11.90	+21.66	

\*substitute

Race 422 Under 23 Women's Coxless Four							Gold Time: 6:14.3		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	126.03 Mercantile-VIS Sibillin,Marulli,Werry,Dunkley-Smith	6	1:41.72 (1) 1:41.72		5:13.04 (1)	6:56.23 1:43.19	89.9	0.00	+0.00	
2	126.05 University of Queensland Pozzi,Parker,Cronin,Zillmann	3	1:41.75 (2) 1:41.75	3:26.43 1:44.68	5:17.48 (2) 1:51.05	7:01.35 1:43.87	88.9	5.12	+5.12	
3	126.02 Melbourne Uni Zago,Cooper,Zucchelli,Michelmore	7	1:43.04 (3) 1:43.04	3:28.43 1:45.39	5:18.55 (3) 1:50.12	7:01.79 1:43.24	88.8	0.44	+5.56	
4	126.01 Derwent Mercantile/Mosman Leon,Hancock,Bryant,Hughes	5	1:47.85 (4) 1:47.85	3:41.02 1:53.17	5:39.35 (4) 1:58.33	7:30.20 1:50.85	83.2	28.41	+33.97	
5	126.04 Swan River Composite Farley,Ashby-Deering,Booker,Woodall	4	1:51.77 (5) 1:51.77	3:46.62 1:54.85	5:47.15 (5) 2:00.53	7:41.93 1:54.78	81.0	11.73	+45.70	

Race 423 Under 23 Men's Coxless Four							Gold Time: 5:37.8		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	132.01 Adelaide University Composite McCarthy,Bowden,Clements,Nicolle	4	1:30.87 (1) 1:30.87	3:05.10 (1) 1:34.23	4:40.70 (1) 1:35.60	6:12.95 1:32.25	90.6	0.00	+0.00	
2	132.02 Commercial/Toowong-QAS Armitage,Parry,Wruck,Moore	6	1:33.41 (4) 1:33.41	3:09.32 (3) 1:35.91	4:47.15 (2) 1:37.83	6:20.62 1:33.47	88.8	7.67	+7.67	
3	132.03 Mercantile/Melbourne Uni Hunt,Dixon*,Bongiorno,Widdicombe	5	1:33.02 (3) 1:33.02	3:10.37 (4) 1:37.35	4:48.36 (3) 1:37.99	6:21.77 1:33.41	88.5	1.15	+8.82	
4	132.04 Sydney University Cook,Whitehead,Watts,Judge	3	1:31.08 (2) 1:31.08	3:08.86 (2) 1:37.78	4:49.66 (4) 1:40.80	6:25.52 1:35.86	87.6	3.75	+12.57	

\*substitute

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Saturday, 28 March 2015**

FOR THE : Herald &amp; Weekly Times Trophy

Race 424 Open Women's Coxless Four						Gold Time: 6:14.3		Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	105.05 Mercantile-VIS/NTCcbr Cleary,Sutherland,Bateman,Sutherland	5	1:35.72 (2) 1:35.72	3:13.52 (1) 1:37.80	4:54.51 (1) 1:40.99	6:34.89 1:40.38	94.8	0.00	+0.00		
2	105.08 WARC Comp.-WAIS/NSWIS/NTCcbr Goodman,Horton*,Hagan,Vermeersch	4	1:34.91 (1) 1:34.91	3:14.57 (2) 1:39.66	4:56.69 (2) 1:42.12	6:38.74 1:42.05	93.9	3.85	+3.85		
3	105.01 Melbourne Uni Comp.-NTCcbr/SA... Chatterton,Volker*,Allen*,Stephan	6	1:40.16 (3) 1:40.16	3:20.75 (3) 1:40.59	5:02.71 (3) 1:41.96	6:45.99 1:43.28	92.2	7.25	+11.10		
4	105.04 Mercantile Lewis,Morrison,Hooper,Cordner	3	1:41.84 (4) 1:41.84	3:23.65 (4) 1:41.81	5:09.68 (4) 1:46.03	6:53.42 1:43.74	90.6	7.43	+18.53		
5	105.03 Commercial/River City Womens Taylor,Spriggs,Huntsman,Travers	1	1:42.24 (5) 1:42.24	3:27.31 (5) 1:45.07	5:14.54 (5) 1:47.23	6:59.49 1:44.95	89.2	6.07	+24.60		
6	105.07 University of WA-NTCcbr Simmonds,Child,Harvey,Bagworth	7	1:44.74 (7) 1:44.74	3:31.61 (6) 1:46.87	5:21.53 (6) 1:49.92	7:09.20 1:47.67	87.2	9.71	+34.31		
7	105.06 UTS McGlynn,Andrews,Halsall,Heinke	8	1:44.67 (6) 1:44.67	3:32.55 (7) 1:47.88	5:23.17 (7) 1:50.62	7:09.48 1:46.31	87.2	0.28	+34.59		
	105.02 Brisbane & GPS Ogden,Swanston,Brown,Beech	2	SCRATCHED								

\*substitute

FOR THE : Bob Aitken Memorial Trophy

Race 425 Open Men's Coxless Four						Gold Time: 5:37.8		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	111.03 Sydney-NTCcbr/NSWIS Chapman,Hicks,Turrin,Lloyd	6	1:27.98 (1) 1:27.98	2:59.10 (1) 1:31.12	4:29.59 (1) 1:30.49	5:58.81 1:29.22	94.2	0.00	+0.00
2	111.05 Dutton Park/Sydney Uni-NTCcbr... Hargreaves,Cunningham-Reid,Pragnell,Laidler*	3	1:28.95 (2) 1:28.95	2:59.45 (2) 1:30.50	4:30.77 (2) 1:31.32	6:01.78 1:31.01	93.4	2.97	+2.97
3	111.04 Sydney-NSWIS Morgan*,Brewer,Woodward,Dignan	4	1:29.93 (3) 1:29.93	3:02.34 (3) 1:32.41	4:40.88 (4) 1:38.54	6:05.57 1:24.69	92.4	3.79	+6.76
4	111.02 WARC Composite-WAIS Stevenson,Gatti*,Grant,Cochran*	5	1:30.64 (4) 1:30.64	3:04.69 (4) 1:34.05	4:34.76 (3) 1:30.07	6:17.24 1:42.48	89.6	11.67	+18.43

\*substitute

FOR THE : Lucerne Cup

Race 426 Open Lightweight Men's Coxless Four						Gold Time: 5:43.1		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	120.05 Toowong-TIS Price,McDonnell,Purcell,Silcox	2	1:29.30 (1) 1:29.30	3:02.03 (1) 1:32.73	4:35.74 (1) 1:33.71	6:09.33 1:33.59	92.9	0.00	+0.00
2	120.03 Team Hong Kong Huang,Tang,Leung,Kwan	5	1:32.60 (3) 1:32.60	3:06.03 (3) 1:33.43	4:38.76 (2) 1:32.73	6:11.32 1:32.56	92.4	1.99	+1.99
3	120.01 Mosman Composite Nola,De Carvalho,Chisholm*,Murphy	3	1:31.63 (2) 1:31.63	3:05.00 (2) 1:33.37	4:39.12 (3) 1:34.12	6:14.02 1:34.90	91.8	2.70	+4.69
4	120.06 University WA Composite-WAIS Fowler,LoPresti,Ward,Widdicombe	6	1:33.85 (4) 1:33.85	3:09.60 (4) 1:35.75	4:46.55 (4) 1:36.95	6:24.35 1:37.80	89.3	10.33	+15.02
5	120.04 Team Indonesia Al Ghiffari,Yakin,Anugrah,Darta Lakiki	4	1:34.46 (5) 1:34.46	3:10.18 (5) 1:35.72	4:49.16 (5) 1:38.98	6:29.22 1:40.06	88.2	4.87	+19.89
6	120.02 Sydney/UTS Waldersee,Parcsi,McDonald,Whyntie	7	1:36.47 (6) 1:36.47	3:14.68 (6) 1:38.21	4:53.39 (6) 1:38.71	6:32.53 1:39.14	87.4	3.31	+23.20

\*substitute

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Saturday, 28 March 2015

Race 427 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Semi-Final 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	201.33 St Margaret Marys Lucinda Dewing	5	2:05.05 (3) 2:05.05	4:17.07 (3) 2:12.02	6:32.54 2:15.47	8:42.51 2:09.97	0.00	+0.00		
2	201.18 Methodist Ladies College Ella Jackson	4	2:02.45 (2) 2:02.45	4:16.03 (2) 2:13.58	6:31.80 2:15.77	8:43.03 2:11.23	0.52	+0.52		
3	201.23 Pymble Ladies Genevieve Kour	3	2:02.34 (1) 2:02.34	4:14.95 (1) 2:12.61		8:44.54	1.51	+2.03		
4	201.19 Newcastle Grammar Amelia Pawley	6	2:06.14 (4) 2:06.14	4:20.75 (4) 2:14.61	6:39.19 2:18.44	8:46.47 2:07.28	1.93	+3.96		
5	201.11 Iona Alexia Mancini	1	2:06.28 (5) 2:06.28	4:22.18 (5) 2:15.90	6:36.09 2:13.91	8:50.54 2:14.45	4.07	+8.03		
6	201.03 Cardijn Emily Bennet	2	2:09.73 (6) 2:09.73	4:29.23 (6) 2:19.50	6:49.37 2:20.14	9:06.57 2:17.20	16.03	+24.06		
7	201.39 Varsity College Monique Bitzios	8	2:11.37 (7) 2:11.37	4:36.06 (7) 2:24.69	7:02.66 2:26.60	9:20.94 2:18.28	14.37	+38.43		
	201.25 Seton Eliza Kelly	7	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1..4-&gt;C Final (Race 461); Rest-&gt;D Final (Race 458)

Race 428 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Semi-Final 4			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	201.08 Firbank Grammar Saskia Schneider	6	1:58.94 (1) 1:58.94	4:10.81 (1) 2:11.87	6:23.55 (1) 2:12.74	8:36.12 2:12.57	0.00	+0.00		
2	201.24 Redlands Beth O'Sullivan	5	2:02.89 (2) 2:02.89	4:13.51 (2) 2:10.62	6:27.82 (2) 2:14.31	8:38.26 2:10.44	2.14	+2.14		
3	201.09 Guilford Young Lauren Conway	4	2:03.47 (3) 2:03.47	4:16.46 (3) 2:12.99	6:32.19 (3) 2:15.73	8:41.61 2:09.42	3.35	+5.49		
4	201.21 Norwood-Morialta High Mariah Hatchard	8	2:05.16 (5) 2:05.16	4:19.56 (5) 2:14.40	6:33.43 (4) 2:13.87	8:45.51 2:12.08	3.90	+9.39		
5	201.28 St Columbas Ivana Pugliesi	2	2:04.46 (4) 2:04.46	4:18.79 (4) 2:14.33	6:37.15 (5) 2:18.36	8:52.79 2:15.64	7.28	+16.67		
6	201.29 St Hildas Anglican Sofia Bekir-Fuente	7	2:06.89 (6) 2:06.89	4:24.56 (6) 2:17.67	6:43.41 (6) 2:18.85	8:58.35 2:14.94	5.56	+22.23		
	201.20 Newcastle Grammar Casey Dykes	3	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1..4-&gt;C Final (Race 461); Rest-&gt;D Final (Race 458)

Race 429 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.22 Perth Modern School Georgia Wheeler	6	1:57.33 (1) 1:57.33	3:58.03 (1) 2:00.70	5:59.67 (1) 2:01.64	8:04.28 2:04.61	0.00	+0.00
2	201.35 St Margarets Lily Alton-Triggs	5	1:59.27 (3) 1:59.27	4:00.86 (2) 2:01.59	6:05.28 (2) 2:04.42	8:11.30 2:06.02	7.02	+7.02
3	201.10 Hunter Valley Grammar Georgia Bowd	3	2:00.34 (4) 2:00.34	4:02.28 (3) 2:01.94	6:06.58 (3) 2:04.30	8:13.82 2:07.24	2.52	+9.54
4	201.32 St Hildas Lucy Coleman	4	1:58.79 (2) 1:58.79	4:03.51 (4) 2:04.72	6:08.51 (4) 2:05.00	8:19.15 2:10.64	5.33	+14.87
5	201.34 St Margaret Marys Lauren Smith	1	2:02.68 (6) 2:02.68	4:06.26 (6) 2:03.58	6:13.83 (5) 2:07.57	8:25.61 2:11.78	6.46	+21.33
6	201.01 Ascham Georgina Masters	7	2:01.77 (5) 2:01.77	4:05.95 (5) 2:04.18	6:15.13 (6) 2:09.18	8:28.21 2:13.08	2.60	+23.93
7	201.04 Cathedral Tiana Bradshaw	8	2:04.35 (7) 2:04.35	4:09.22 (7) 2:04.87	6:21.06 (7) 2:11.84	8:33.96 2:12.90	5.75	+29.68
8	201.06 Firbank Grammar Milly Ward	2	2:10.48 (8) 2:10.48	4:14.70 (8) 2:04.22	6:28.49 (8) 2:13.79	8:40.96 2:12.47	7.00	+36.68

Progress : 1..4-&gt;A Final (Race 475); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 466)

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Saturday, 28 March 2015

Race 430 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.27 Somerville House Harriet Hudson	4	1:56.81 (1) 1:56.81	3:59.40 (1) 2:02.59	6:02.81 (1) 2:03.41	8:07.69 2:04.88	0.00	+0.00
2	201.31 St Hildas Sarah Robinson	3	2:02.67 (7) 2:02.67	4:01.72 (2) 1:59.05	6:06.26 (2) 2:04.54	8:10.42 2:04.16	2.73	+2.73
3	201.36 Sydney Girls Romola Davenport	2	1:58.63 (2) 1:58.63	4:05.15 (3) 2:06.52	6:12.73 (4) 2:07.58	8:14.90 2:02.17	4.48	+7.21
4	201.37 Tara School Bridie O'Gorman	8	2:01.10 (6) 2:01.10	4:05.34 (4) 2:04.24	6:11.04 (3) 2:05.70	8:16.71 2:05.67	1.81	+9.02
5	201.26 Siena Peta Terrell	1	1:59.18 (3) 1:59.18	4:06.22 (5) 2:07.04	6:15.02 (5) 2:08.80	8:18.66 2:03.64	1.95	+10.97
6	201.07 Firbank Grammar Jaime Worboys	7	1:59.79 (4) 1:59.79	4:06.70 (6) 2:06.91	6:17.44 (6) 2:10.74	8:24.10 2:06.66	5.44	+16.41
7	201.05 Don College Madeline Tippett	5	2:03.62 (8) 2:03.62	4:09.35 (7) 2:05.73	6:19.31 (7) 2:09.96	8:27.61 2:08.30	3.51	+19.92
8	201.30 St Hildas Nikki Wilde	6	1:59.97 (5) 1:59.97	4:09.89 (8) 2:09.92	6:23.46 (8) 2:13.57	8:31.57 2:08.11	3.96	+23.88

Progress : 1..4-&gt;A Final (Race 475); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 466)

Race 431 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Semi-Final 3	
CANCELLED								

Race 432 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Semi-Final 4	
CANCELLED								

Race 433 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.08 Gippsland Grammar James Gerrand	4	1:47.16 (1) 1:47.16	3:41.78 (1) 1:54.62	5:36.94 (1) 1:55.16	7:31.61 1:54.67	0.00	+0.00
2	206.02 Bunbury Catholic College Broderick Morgan	5	1:49.83 (2) 1:49.83	3:43.26 (2) 1:53.43	5:37.76 (2) 1:54.50	7:32.48 1:54.72	0.87	+0.87
3	206.21 Somerset College Liam Muenster	1	1:51.00 (4) 1:51.00	3:49.17 (4) 1:58.17	5:46.64 (4) 1:57.47	7:44.22 1:57.58	11.74	+12.61
4	206.05 Coomera Anglican Josh Van-Rooyen	3	1:50.28 (3) 1:50.28	3:45.50 (3) 1:55.22	5:45.03 (3) 1:59.53	7:44.48 1:59.45	0.26	+12.87
5	206.03 Cathedral Jordan Duff	6	1:52.43 (5) 1:52.43	3:49.81 (5) 1:57.38	5:49.04 (5) 1:59.23	7:49.78 2:00.74	5.30	+18.17
6	206.14 Melbourne Grammar Quentin Geczy	7	1:55.90 (7) 1:55.90	3:56.09 (7) 2:00.19	5:56.46 (7) 2:00.37	7:52.97 1:56.51	3.19	+21.36
7	206.09 Hunter Valley Grammar Edward Goldfinch	2	1:54.45 (6) 1:54.45	3:53.35 (6) 1:58.90	5:53.87 (6) 2:00.52	7:54.61 2:00.74	1.64	+23.00
8	206.12 Kings Christian College Jackson Free	8	1:58.69 (8) 1:58.69	4:03.16 (8) 2:04.47	6:05.51 (8) 2:02.35	8:02.97 1:57.46	8.36	+31.36

Progress : 1..4-&gt;A Final (Race 476); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 467)

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Saturday, 28 March 2015

Race 434 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.20 Scots Henry Kamp	6	1:46.15 (2) 1:46.15	3:37.75 (1) 1:51.60	5:32.45 (1) 1:54.70	7:29.92 1:57.47	0.00	+0.00
2	206.15 McCarthy Catholic Erik Ford	2	1:47.36 (3) 1:47.36	3:41.92 (3) 1:54.56	5:38.80 (2) 1:56.88	7:36.38 1:57.58	6.46	+6.46
3	206.19 Scots Toby Starkey	1	1:51.21 (6) 1:51.21	3:48.90 (5) 1:57.69	5:45.76 (4) 1:56.86	7:42.16 1:56.40	5.78	+12.24
4	206.25 The Southport School Cormac Kennedy-Leverett	4	1:44.11 (1) 1:44.11	3:40.20 (2) 1:56.09	5:40.60 (3) 2:00.40	7:44.64 2:04.04	2.48	+14.72
5	206.24 St Peters Lutheran Lachlan Bridge	3	1:49.98 (5) 1:49.98	3:49.97 (6) 1:59.99	5:52.74 (5) 2:02.77	7:49.08 1:56.34	4.44	+19.16
6	206.13 Manea Zedekiah Briginshaw	5	1:52.46 (7) 1:52.46	3:55.10 (7) 2:02.64	5:58.15 (7) 2:03.05	7:53.56 1:55.41	4.48	+23.64
7	206.04 Coomera Anglican Lincoln Moynahan	7	1:47.79 (4) 1:47.79	3:48.18 (4) 2:00.39	5:54.31 (6) 2:06.13	7:54.89 2:00.58	1.33	+24.97
8	206.01 Balwyn High Luke Spencer	8	1:56.69 (8) 1:56.69	3:57.71 (8) 2:01.02	6:00.05 (8) 2:02.34	7:55.58 1:55.53	0.69	+25.66

Progress : 1..4-&gt;A Final (Race 476); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 467)

Race 435 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	203.08 Kinross Wolaroi Crisp,Crouch,Date,Hall,c:Starr	5	1:45.29 (1) 1:45.29	3:37.15 (1) 1:51.86	5:34.23 (1) 1:57.08	7:28.20 1:53.97	0.00	+0.00
2	203.03 Ballarat Grammar Ingram,Fay,Delahunty,Rix,c:Stewart	4	1:47.82 (2) 1:47.82	3:44.05 (2) 1:56.23	5:41.59 (2) 1:57.54	7:35.61 1:54.02	7.41	+7.41
3	203.17 PLC Perth Wilson,Vermeersch,Welborn,Morris,c:Dare	3	1:49.25 (4) 1:49.25	3:45.30 (3) 1:56.05	5:42.97 (3) 1:57.67	7:36.62 1:53.65	1.01	+8.42
4	203.11 Loreto - Ballarat Fay,Gillett,Fradd,Catterson,c:Karslake	6	1:49.93 (6) 1:49.93	3:45.70 (4) 1:55.77	5:43.68 (4) 1:57.98	7:37.62 1:53.94	1.00	+9.42
5	203.04 Ballarat High Webster,Bishop,Hunt,Musgrove,c:Bilson	2	1:49.83 (5) 1:49.83	3:47.00 (7) 1:57.17	5:44.22 (5) 1:57.22	7:38.13 1:53.91	0.51	+9.93
6	203.06 Genazzano Hunt,Donoghue,Ingham,Pane,c:Straford	7	1:51.05 (7) 1:51.05	3:46.05 (5) 1:55.00	5:45.88 (6) 1:59.83	7:41.24 1:55.36	3.11	+13.04
7	203.13 Melbourne Girls College BROMMEYER,FUNSTON,Kilduff,Guresci,c:Crowley	1	1:48.01 (3) 1:48.01	3:46.24 (6) 1:58.23	5:46.47 (7) 2:00.23	7:47.05 2:00.58	5.81	+18.85
8	203.15 Methodist Ladies College Serafini,Simpson,Spencer,Joyce,c:Yii	8	1:51.42 (8) 1:51.42	3:51.56 (8) 2:00.14	5:53.99 (8) 2:02.43	7:53.05 1:59.06	6.00	+24.85

Progress : 1..4-&gt;A Final (Race 477); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 468)

Race 436 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	203.14 Melbourne Girls College Mitchell,McLellan,Betts,Campbell,c:Cuddy	8	1:47.13 (1) 1:47.13	3:38.95 (1) 1:51.82	5:35.74 (1) 1:56.79	7:29.15 1:53.41	0.00	+0.00
2	203.10 Lauriston Girls Newton,Johns,Maimur,McLauchlan,c:Sim	5	1:47.71 (2) 1:47.71	3:39.45 (2) 1:51.74	5:35.92 (2) 1:56.47	7:32.42 1:56.50	3.27	+3.27
3	203.02 Ballarat & Clarendon Coltman,Kittely,Joyce,Jackson,c:Millen	3	1:49.66 (4) 1:49.66	3:44.29 (5) 1:54.63	5:41.56 (5) 1:57.27	7:35.16 1:53.60	2.74	+6.01
4	203.07 Kardinia Int'l Coll Sutherland,du Vallon,Hoffmann,Jessup,c:Kottek	7	1:50.75 (6) 1:50.75	3:43.88 (4) 1:53.13	5:40.69 (3) 1:56.81	7:35.69 1:55.00	0.53	+6.54
5	203.18 PLC Sydney Kendall,Meyer,Bettega,Alonso,c:Foudy	6	1:48.84 (3) 1:48.84	3:43.13 (3) 1:54.29	5:40.85 (4) 1:57.72	7:38.85 1:58.00	3.16	+9.70
6	203.12 Loreto - Marryatville Molloy,Molloy,Jones,Lange,c:McVann	4	1:49.90 (5) 1:49.90	3:44.80 (6) 1:54.90	5:43.44 (6) 1:58.64	7:39.74 1:56.30	0.89	+10.59
7	203.16 Methodist Ladies College Deng,De Boer,Joyce,Weeks,c:Ryan	1	1:53.82 (8) 1:53.82	3:50.43 (8) 1:56.61	5:51.06 (7) 2:00.63	7:49.43 1:58.37	9.69	+20.28
8	203.09 Lauriston Girls Schwarcz,O'Donnell,Burgess,Shannon,c:Bongiorno	2	1:52.89 (7) 1:52.89	3:49.96 (7) 1:57.07	5:52.99 (8) 2:03.03	7:54.28 2:01.29	4.85	+25.13

Progress : 1..4-&gt;A Final (Race 477); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 468)

Race 437	Schoolboy's Coxed Four	Semi-Final 1
CANCELLED		

Race 438	Schoolboy's Coxed Four	Semi-Final 2
CANCELLED		

Race 439 Under 17 Schoolgirls Coxed Eight							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	204.10 PLC Perth Creeger,Razvi,Attwell,Descant, Parker,May,Sutherland,Hill,c:Murdoch	4	1:42.20 (1) 1:42.20	3:29.17 (1) 1:46.97	5:16.77 (1) 1:47.60	7:02.44 1:45.67	0.00	+0.00
2	204.08 Melbourne Girls Grammar Donnelly,Bowes,Wong Hansen,Ward-Ambler, Cash,Twigg,Permezel,Seamer,c:Stewart	5	1:45.68 (2) 1:45.68	3:32.85 (2) 1:47.17	5:20.01 (2) 1:47.16	7:06.26 1:46.25	3.82	+3.82
3	204.02 Genazzano Passaris,Conti,Bueno,Psyhogios, Stiles,McKeagney-Douglas,Somerville,Binos,c:Iliadis	6	1:46.20 (4) 1:46.20	3:34.81 (3) 1:48.61	5:23.85 (3) 1:49.04	7:11.04 1:47.19	4.78	+8.60
4	204.01 Firbank Grammar Mawkes,Landy,Briggs,McNamara*, Brodrribb,Webster,Keen,Murray,c:Johnstone	3	1:49.34 (5) 1:49.34	3:39.69 (5) 1:50.35	5:31.15 (4) 1:51.46	7:20.20 1:49.05	9.16	+17.76
5	204.11 Pymble Ladies Wearne,Edney,Parsons,McCalman, Fell,Balcomb,Stals,Hill,c:Dwyer	7	1:45.93 (3) 1:45.93	3:37.95 (4) 1:52.02	5:31.48 (5) 1:53.53	7:21.04 1:49.56	0.84	+18.60
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 479); Rest->B Final (Race 470)								*substitute

Race 440 Under 17 Schoolgirls Coxed Eight							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	204.15 Walford Anglican Vaile,Sladojevic,Hewitson,Ingram, Hicks,Hall,Nicholson,Fraenkel,c:Parsons	5	1:43.45 (3) 1:43.45	3:31.92 (2) 1:48.47	5:20.25 (1) 1:48.33	7:05.40 1:45.15	0.00	+0.00
2	204.14 Strathcona Newman,Soumprou,Walsh,Boulter, O'Keefe,Duyker,Plowman, Van der Hock,c:Boulter	3	1:42.78 (2) 1:42.78	3:31.40 (1) 1:48.62	5:20.94 (2) 1:49.54	7:08.18 1:47.24	2.78	+2.78
3	204.06 Loreto Normanhurst Hunter,Conlon,Lawson,Morrison, Anderson,Loneragan,Hassall,Graham,c:Fessey	4	1:44.30 (4) 1:44.30	3:32.92 (3) 1:48.62	5:23.32 (3) 1:50.40	7:10.79 1:47.47	2.61	+5.39
4	204.05 Loreto Kirribilli Conway*,Goodman,Potts,Hadfield, Jackson,Dixon,De Angelis,Rigney,c:Shackley	7	1:41.81 (1) 1:41.81	3:33.16 (4) 1:51.35	5:25.27 (4) 1:52.11	7:15.22 1:49.95	4.43	+9.82
5	204.04 Loreto - Toorak Moore,Sutherland,Mimi,Enriques, Gorman,Johnson,Harpur,Latour,c:Howard	6	1:47.55 (5) 1:47.55	3:38.30 (5) 1:50.75	5:28.85 (5) 1:50.55	7:16.83 1:47.98	1.61	+11.43
6	204.07 Melbourne Girls College HABERFIELD,Carman,Vizec,ASTILL, HANE,HARE,TAYLOR,LINDSAY-GEYER,c:SEYMOUR-PESSAH	2	1:48.46 (6) 1:48.46	3:44.42 (6) 1:55.96	5:43.58 (6) 1:59.16	7:36.01 1:52.43	19.18	+30.61
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 479); Rest->B Final (Race 470)								*substitute



Race 441 Under 17 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	209.01 Brisbane Boys Reid,Phillips*,Waterman,Harp, Waters,Kibble,Beatty,Apel,c:Fielding	3	1:30.11 (1) 1:30.11	3:04.54 (1) 1:34.43	4:39.19 (1) 1:34.65	6:13.61 1:34.42	0.00	+0.00
2	209.09 Xavier Perica,Turner,Hall,Gray, Greene,Jenkins,Kelly,King,c:Ralph	5	1:30.65 (2) 1:30.65	3:05.27 (2) 1:34.62	4:42.38 (2) 1:37.11	6:17.00 1:34.62	3.39	+3.39
3	209.02 Hutchins School Wyatt,Wood,Mason,Johnston, Hall,Clerk,Law,Fergusson,c:Hall	4	1:31.69 (4) 1:31.69	3:07.42 (3) 1:35.73	4:45.28 (3) 1:37.86	6:22.04 1:36.76	5.04	+8.43
4	209.07 Trinity College Vuleta,Dwyer,Marthins,Higgins, Taylor,Cocks,Norman,James,c:Le	6	1:33.51 (5) 1:33.51	3:09.68 (4) 1:36.17	4:46.72 (4) 1:37.04	6:23.81 1:37.09	1.77	+10.20
5	209.08 Wesley Perth Chen,Joshi,Sarich,Priest*, Rothleitner,Bell,Davidson,Parkinson,c:Faul	7	1:30.92 (3) 1:30.92	3:09.99 (5) 1:39.07	4:50.13 (5) 1:40.14	6:28.41 1:38.28	4.60	+14.80
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 480); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 442 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.10 Methodist Ladies College Johnston,Coleman,Santini,Watt,c:Walker	4	1:50.95 (1) 1:50.95	3:44.41 (1) 1:53.46	5:40.49 (1) 1:56.08	7:37.17 1:56.68	0.00	+0.00
2	202.09 Methodist Ladies College Stefanos,Backman,Mohyeddin,Rouse,c:Predebon	5	1:52.53 (2) 1:52.53	3:47.75 (2) 1:55.22	5:45.14 (2) 1:57.39	7:42.26 1:57.12	5.09	+5.09
3	202.20 Somerset College Varcoe,Bischof,Sina,Kay,c:Lindsay	3	1:54.88 (3) 1:54.88	3:51.92 (3) 1:57.04	5:50.10 (4) 1:58.18	7:48.51 1:58.41	6.25	+11.34
4	202.14 Queenwood Blewitt,Ford*,Hellicar-Foster,Davidson*,c:Schnorpfeil	6	1:55.36 (4) 1:55.36	3:52.48 (4) 1:57.12	5:49.86 (3) 1:57.38	7:49.06 1:59.20	0.55	+11.89
Progress : 1..3->C Final (Race 464); 4->D Final (Race 460)							*substitute	

Race 443 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.08 MLC School Webster,Riley,McCluskey-Voight,McLean,c:Jones	5	1:50.21 (1) 1:50.21	3:47.19 (1) 1:56.98	5:45.02 (1) 1:57.83	7:42.22 1:57.20	0.00	+0.00
2	202.01 Fintona Girls Magliano,Wotherspoon,Burger,Reid,c:Hanney	6	1:55.93 (3) 1:55.93	3:54.60 (3) 1:58.67	5:52.00 (2) 1:57.40	7:50.02 1:58.02	7.80	+7.80
3	202.16 Rockhampton Grammar Godwin,MacKenzie,Maynard,Becker,c:Doyle	4	1:55.39 (2) 1:55.39	3:54.30 (2) 1:58.91	5:53.70 (3) 1:59.40	7:54.15 2:00.45	4.13	+11.93
4	202.05 Hunter Valley Grammar Bowman,Atkin,Anderson,Dockrill,c:Bowman	7	1:56.74 (4) 1:56.74	3:56.30 (4) 1:59.56	5:59.28 (4) 2:02.98	7:59.49 2:00.21	5.34	+17.27
5	202.13 Pymble Ladies Shaw,Petschack,Heaven,Cooper,c:Shannon	3	1:57.93 (5) 1:57.93	3:59.73 (5) 2:01.80	6:03.41 (5) 2:03.68	8:07.50 2:04.09	8.01	+25.28
Progress : 1..4->C Final (Race 464); 5->D Final (Race 460)								

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Saturday, 28 March 2015

Race 444 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.18 Ruyton Girls Wirtz,Grollo,Mitchell,Cooper,c:Ancarola	7	1:46.87 (2) 1:46.87	3:37.24 (2) 1:50.37	5:27.16 (1) 1:49.92	7:17.16 1:50.00	0.00	+0.00
2	202.17 Rockhampton Grammar Mueller,Storey,Saunders,Blair,c:Henderson	5	1:47.45 (3) 1:47.45	3:38.18 (3) 1:50.73	5:29.07 (2) 1:50.89	7:18.70 1:49.63	1.54	+1.54
3	202.02 Firbank Grammar Dawes,Small,Scott,Ballas,c:Petryshyn	6	1:45.90 (1) 1:45.90	3:36.82 (1) 1:50.92	5:29.94 (3) 1:53.12	7:23.71 1:53.77	5.01	+6.55
4	202.24 St Margarets Beecraft,Woodgate,Christie,Sullivan,c:Peters	3	1:50.59 (5) 1:50.59	3:44.01 (5) 1:53.42	5:37.63 (4) 1:53.62	7:28.67 1:51.04	4.96	+11.51
5	202.03 Firbank Grammar Hickey,Davey,McElroy,Gee,c:Curwen	1	1:48.98 (4) 1:48.98	3:43.38 (4) 1:54.40	5:38.56 (5) 1:55.18	7:29.89 1:51.33	1.22	+12.73
6	202.07 Korowa Anglican Girls Terlato,Caddaye,Matthews,Finger,c:Tan	2	1:51.72 (6) 1:51.72	3:45.83 (6) 1:54.11	5:41.74 (6) 1:55.91	7:37.41 1:55.67	7.52	+20.25
7	202.12 PLC Perth O'Grady,Prince-Ruiz,Lammers-Lewis,Zamin,c:Taylor	8	1:53.12 (8) 1:53.12	3:48.25 (7) 1:55.13	5:44.46 (7) 1:56.21	7:38.10 1:53.64	0.69	+20.94
8	202.04 Gippsland Grammar Lowe,O'Brien,Harrison,Poland,c:Anderson	4	1:51.74 (7) 1:51.74	3:49.05 (8) 1:57.31	5:48.54 (8) 1:59.49	7:45.85 1:57.31	7.75	+28.69

Progress : 1..4-&gt;A Final (Race 481); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 471)

Race 445 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.21 Somerville House Munro,Miller,Horridge,Lindores,c:MacKenzie	6	1:47.75 (4) 1:47.75	3:36.37 (2) 1:48.62	5:25.94 1:49.57	7:15.36 1:49.42	0.00	+0.00
2	202.19 Sacred Heart Geelong Harper,Mousley,Blake,Pecchiari,c:Atkinson	5	1:44.51 (1) 1:44.51	3:33.51 (1) 1:49.00	5:25.52 1:52.01	7:18.69 1:53.17	3.33	+3.33
3	202.23 St Margaret Marys McManus,De Jong,Smith,Dewing,c:Hibble	1	1:47.56 (3) 1:47.56	3:37.64 (3) 1:50.08	5:31.02 1:53.38	7:25.90 1:54.88	7.21	+10.54
4	202.27 Strathcona Sammells,Mitchell,Battistella,Thom,c:Legge	4	1:47.39 (2) 1:47.39	3:39.93 (4) 1:52.54	5:34.24 1:54.31	7:29.07 1:54.83	3.17	+13.71
5	202.11 PLC Perth Morfesse,Quantrill,Evans,Bruce,c:Rieck	2	1:49.40 (5) 1:49.40	3:41.14 (5) 1:51.74	5:37.14 1:56.00	7:34.31 1:57.17	5.24	+18.95
6	202.22 St Hildas Anglican McCracken,Crawford,Meecham,Brown,c:Parker	8	1:51.86 (6) 1:51.86	3:43.52 (7) 1:51.66	5:41.51 1:57.99	7:34.90 1:53.39	0.59	+19.54
7	202.26 Strathcona Martin,Hough,Gill,Simpson-Bull,c:Olorenshaw	7	1:52.41 (7) 1:52.41	3:42.55 (6) 1:50.14	5:40.65 1:58.10	7:38.38 1:57.73	3.48	+23.02
8	202.25 St Peters Girls Jones,Dawson,Freeman,Vine Hall,c:Hannon	3	4:23.08 (8) 4:23.08	5:33.65 (8) 1:10.57		10:55.36	196.98	+220.0

Progress : 1..4-&gt;A Final (Race 481); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 471)

Race 446 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.03 Kinross Wolaroi Filmer,Yeomans,Whitehead,Lamph,c:Bennett	5	1:35.15 (2) 1:35.15	3:12.77 (1) 1:37.62	4:50.52 (1) 1:37.75	6:27.78 1:37.26	0.00	+0.00
2	207.09 Radford College Gavagna,McCormack,Kovacs,Durnell,c:Barry	4	1:35.70 (4) 1:35.70	3:13.93 (2) 1:38.23	4:52.82 (2) 1:38.89	6:32.45 1:39.63	4.67	+4.67
3	207.12 Shore Basil-Jones,Mactier,Tuit*,Jackson*,c:Morrison	3	1:35.68 (3) 1:35.68	3:15.36 (4) 1:39.68	4:55.04 (3) 1:39.68	6:33.87 1:38.83	1.42	+6.09
4	207.07 Newington Wickett*,Cominos,Mannix,Sullivan,c:Chilton	7	1:34.73 (1) 1:34.73	3:14.47 (3) 1:39.74	4:55.52 (4) 1:41.05	6:36.15 1:40.63	2.28	+8.37
5	207.08 Prince Alfred Fry,Revesz,Gerard,Lesicar,c:Walker	8	1:40.55 (7) 1:40.55	3:23.98 (7) 1:43.43	5:07.42 (6) 1:43.44	6:48.92 1:41.50	12.77	+21.14
6	207.02 Hunter Valley Grammar Graham,Forbes,Thomas,Goldfinch,c:Randell	2	1:42.64 (8) 1:42.64	3:26.76 (8) 1:44.12	5:11.46 (8) 1:44.70	6:52.49 1:41.03	3.57	+24.71
7	207.17 Unley High Hutt,Luong,Stretch,Karpowicz,c:Holmes	6	1:37.06 (5) 1:37.06	3:20.33 (5) 1:43.27	5:06.80 (5) 1:46.47	6:53.71 1:46.91	1.22	+25.93
8	207.13 Somerset College Platt-Muniz,Mansell,Roberts,Muenster,c:McClure	1	1:38.59 (6) 1:38.59	3:23.77 (6) 1:45.18	5:10.60 (7) 1:46.83	6:58.84 1:48.24	5.13	+31.06

Progress : 1..4-&gt;A Final (Race 482); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 472)

\*substitute

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Saturday, 28 March 2015

Race 447 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.10 Scots Bundock*,Wrigley,Cobcroft,Skuse,c:Paterson	4	1:32.73 (1) 1:32.73	3:09.29 (1) 1:36.56	4:48.53 (1) 1:39.24	6:28.17 1:39.64	0.00	+0.00
2	207.06 Newcastle Grammar McDonald,Young,Gosling*,Elsley,c:Angus	7	1:33.13 (2) 1:33.13	3:10.93 (2) 1:37.80	4:50.54 (2) 1:39.61	6:30.82 1:40.28	2.65	+2.65
3	207.11 Scots Morgan,Butler*,Finlayson*,Lloyd,c:Lloyd	6	1:34.12 (4) 1:34.12	3:12.68 (3) 1:38.56	4:54.12 (3) 1:41.44	6:32.98 1:38.86	2.16	+4.81
4	207.15 Trinity College Boylan,Watson*,Pisano,Edwards,c:Dyson	2	1:33.67 (3) 1:33.67	3:15.29 (5) 1:41.62	4:55.64 (5) 1:40.35	6:35.11 1:39.47	2.13	+6.94
5	207.04 Kinross Wolaroi Taylorwood-Roe,Straney,Stanley Davies,Brockmann,c:Allen	8	1:34.58 (5) 1:34.58	3:13.60 (4) 1:39.02	4:55.27 (4) 1:41.67	6:35.69 1:40.42	0.58	+7.52
6	207.14 St Josephs Sydney Lawler,Phillips,Miles,Powell,c:Nicholas	5	1:38.66 (6) 1:38.66	3:20.83 (6) 1:42.17	5:05.91 (6) 1:45.08	6:52.16 1:46.25	16.47	+23.99
7	207.16 Unley High Rowe,Slaughter,Hawes,Bowering,c:Ford	3	1:40.81 (7) 1:40.81	3:27.24 (7) 1:46.43	5:15.75 (7) 1:48.51	7:01.61 1:45.86	9.45	+33.44
8	207.05 Newcastle Grammar Routh,Brown*,Gosling,Gardner*,c:Philpotts	1	1:41.81 (8) 1:41.81	3:29.40 (8) 1:47.59	5:16.89 (8) 1:47.49	7:04.65 1:47.76	3.04	+36.48
Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 482); Rest->B Final (Race 472)							*substitute	

Race 448 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.05 Geelong Grammar Green,O'Reilly,Harte,Hardy, Brown,Cameron,Culley,Brookes,c:Rofe	5	1:36.19 (1) 1:36.19	3:16.08 (1) 1:39.89	4:58.08 (1) 1:42.00	6:39.90 1:41.82	0.00	+0.00
2	205.04 Geelong Grammar Collins,Bakonyi,Dow,Shippen, Chirnside,Sutton,Roberts,Underwood,c:Cochrane	3	1:38.05 (2) 1:38.05	3:20.63 (2) 1:42.58	5:04.77 (2) 1:44.14	6:45.49 1:40.72	5.59	+5.59
3	205.09 Loreto Normanhurst Cavanagh,Sherwood,West,Scott, Dressler-Smith,Reid,Bartram,Wainwright,c:Gray	4	1:41.58 (5) 1:41.58	3:24.44 (4) 1:42.86	5:06.44 (3) 1:42.00	6:46.76 1:40.32	1.27	+6.86
4	205.15 Pymble Ladies Parker,Erratt,Jones,Saunders, Hilsberg,Hanley,Medway,Campbell,c:Dwyer	8	1:39.07 (3) 1:39.07	3:23.76 (3) 1:44.69	5:07.47 (4) 1:43.71	6:49.12 1:41.65	2.36	+9.22
5	205.06 Genazzano Vergano,Sedawie,Morgan,Smaldino, Sibillin,Jackson,Barr,Ward,c:Rickard	7	1:43.10 (6) 1:43.10	3:28.54 (8) 1:45.44	5:12.62 (6) 1:44.08	6:53.07 1:40.45	3.95	+13.17
6	205.20 Walford Anglican Barnett,Jones,Becker,Price, Young,Veloudes,Wellings,Aylward,c:Hall	2	1:44.78 (7) 1:44.78	3:28.35 (7) 1:43.57	5:12.88 (7) 1:44.53	6:53.84 1:40.96	0.77	+13.94
7	205.16 Scotch Day,Henshaw*,Limbert,Day, Morrison,Treloar,Callary,Gibson,c:Stemberger	6	1:40.03 (4) 1:40.03	3:24.73 (5) 1:44.70	5:11.28 (5) 1:46.55	6:55.22 1:43.94	1.38	+15.32
8	205.17 Seymour College Purvis,Gordon,Cook,Carolan, Higginbottom,Janes,Stott,Pittman,c:Hooper	1	1:45.15 (8) 1:45.15	3:27.92 (6) 1:42.77	5:15.93 (8) 1:48.01	7:01.81 1:45.88	6.59	+21.91
Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 483); Rest->B Final (Race 473)							*substitute	

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Saturday, 28 March 2015

Race 449 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Semi-Final 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	205.07 Loreto - Toorak Kennedy,Dunn,Johnson,Woodley, Howard,Hart,Kilroe-Smith,Marks,c:Lincoln-Price	4	1:38.03 (1) 1:38.03	3:20.53 (1) 1:42.50	5:04.21 (1) 1:43.68	6:48.29 1:44.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	205.18 St Catherine's Gleeson,Ferrali,Gullifer,Zwar, Curtis,Anezakis,Gleeson,Joubert,c:Bickford	7	1:39.29 (2) 1:39.29	3:23.82 (3) 1:44.53	5:09.56 (3) 1:45.74	6:51.41 1:41.85	3.12	+3.12	
3	205.12 Methodist Ladies College Mastras,Feller,Sharp,Dempsey, Tomanovits,Henry,Fink,Farrow,c:Hancock	5	1:39.66 (3) 1:39.66	3:22.82 (2) 1:43.16	5:07.51 (2) 1:44.69	6:51.74 1:44.23	0.33	+3.45	
4	205.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Falzon,Cronan,Maxwell,Tridgell, Toohey,Schiwy,Caudle,Marshall,c:Murn	3	1:43.89 (7) 1:43.89	3:26.87 (5) 1:42.98	5:12.89 (5) 1:46.02	6:56.07 1:43.18	4.33	+7.78	
5	205.11 Melbourne Girls Grammar Daley,Rasheed*,Gillian,Livesey, McGrath-Cohen,Jasper,Gough,Caldwell,c:Price	6	1:40.13 (4) 1:40.13	3:24.66 (4) 1:44.53	5:11.56 (4) 1:46.90	6:56.70 1:45.14	0.63	+8.41	
6	205.02 Caulfield Grammar Dumas,Jackson,Hennessy,Mynott, Edwardson,Edmonds,Ghali,Perrott,c:Krassaris	2	1:40.99 (5) 1:40.99	3:28.45 (6) 1:47.46	5:16.54 (6) 1:48.09	7:04.34 1:47.80	7.64	+16.05	
7	205.03 Geelong College Dixon,Gorell,Perry,Kriedl, Finlay,Jackson,Campbell,Caithness,c:Balaam	8	1:42.11 (6) 1:42.11	3:31.24 (7) 1:49.13	5:20.87 (7) 1:49.63	7:06.09 1:45.22	1.75	+17.80	
8	205.10 Melbourne Girls Grammar Mytton,Salomon,Hargreaves,Court, Harding,Rasheed,Logie-Smith,Harrison,c:Murphy	1	1:46.55 (8) 1:46.55	3:36.74 (8) 1:50.19	5:27.60 (8) 1:50.86	7:16.94 1:49.34	10.85	+28.65	
Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 483); Rest->B Final (Race 473)								*substitute	

Race 450 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	210.06 Nudgee Jamieson,Becker,Jeffries,Verryne, Peereboom,Bakker,Gaffney,Skeet,c:Schmidt	5	1:25.62 (1) 1:25.62	2:56.17 (1) 1:30.55	4:28.43 (1) 1:32.26	6:00.79 1:32.36	0.00	+0.00	
2	210.01 Geelong College Morgan,West,Morrison,Gorell, Longden,Deppeler,Walmsley,Shaw,c:Forshaw	4	1:28.40 (2) 1:28.40	3:00.25 (2) 1:31.85	4:34.42 (2) 1:34.17	6:07.03 1:32.61	6.24	+6.24	
3	210.14 Wesley Cargill,McCoach,Brown,McCoach, Norman,Lavery,Porter,Scott,c:Yucel	3	1:29.38 (3) 1:29.38	3:05.38 (5) 1:36.00	4:36.99 (3) 1:31.61	6:08.15 1:31.16	1.12	+7.36	
4	210.13 St Peter's Borchardt,Young,Dawson,Emms, Robertson*,Fisher,Tomich,Morton,c:Mukherjee	7	1:31.37 (5) 1:31.37	3:02.97 (4) 1:31.60	4:39.22 (5) 1:36.25	6:10.12 1:30.90	1.97	+9.33	
5	210.15 Xavier Bergin,Power,Fogarty,Ralph, Lawson,Giliberto,McMahon,Allen,c:Frawley	6	1:29.59 (4) 1:29.59	3:02.44 (3) 1:32.85	4:37.61 (4) 1:35.17	6:11.11 1:33.50	0.99	+10.32	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 484); Rest->B Final (Race 474)								*substitute	

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Saturday, 28 March 2015

Race 451 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	210.02 Geelong Grammar Nicholson,Simson,Brew,Osti, Birk,Devilee,Larritt,Hastings,c:Morrison	5	1:26.56 (1) 1:26.56	2:58.13 (1) 1:31.57	4:31.69 (1) 1:33.56	6:03.50 1:31.81	0.00	+0.00
2	210.08 Scotch Bennett,Reeves,Diletto,Burns, Allen*,O'Brien,Badger,Deans,c:Camens	3	1:28.87 (3) 1:28.87	3:01.32 (2) 1:32.45	4:36.06 (2) 1:34.74	6:08.33 1:32.27	4.83	+4.83
3	210.03 Melbourne Grammar Crouch,Perkins,Hooper,O'Connell, Gillham,Burke,Lovejoy-Hall,Hannah,c:Kloufetos	2	1:29.37 (4) 1:29.37	3:02.78 (3) 1:33.41	4:37.97 (3) 1:35.19	6:11.44 1:33.47	3.11	+7.94
4	210.07 Prince Alfred Heitmann,Duthy,Price,Smalls, Mons,Jaensch,Grant,Nicholas,c:Juers	6	1:29.50 (5) 1:29.50	3:03.35 (4) 1:33.85	4:38.90 (4) 1:35.55	6:12.68 1:33.78	1.24	+9.18
5	210.10 Scotch Oakburn Welsford-Brink,Jones,Dawe,Jones, Miller,Neville*,Berends,McShane,c:Brown	4	1:28.50 (2) 1:28.50	3:03.80 (6) 1:35.30	4:39.08 (5) 1:35.28	6:13.46 1:34.38	0.78	+9.96
6	210.05 Newington McKay,Goodman,Serhon,Horne, Gilfedder,Gilchrist,Naayen,Naayen,c:Lewin	7	1:30.55 (6) 1:30.55	3:03.54 (5) 1:32.99	4:40.18 (6) 1:36.64	6:15.15 1:34.97	1.69	+11.65
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 484); Rest->B Final (Race 474)							*substitute	

Race 452 Club Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	173.12 Toowong Madeleine Coonan, Lucy Jordan	4	1:47.91 (2) 1:47.91	3:37.88 (1) 1:49.97	5:30.06 (1) 1:52.18	7:22.22 1:52.16	0.00	+0.00
2	173.13 UTS Elise Andrews, Laura Honson	5	1:47.43 (1) 1:47.43	3:40.39 (2) 1:52.96	5:36.38 (2) 1:55.99	7:29.28 1:52.90	7.06	+7.06
3	173.14 UTS Kathryn Volk, Victoria Delipetar	7	1:52.75 (6) 1:52.75	3:45.36 (4) 1:52.61	5:40.30 (3) 1:54.94	7:35.80 1:55.50	6.52	+13.58
4	173.09 Sydney University Madison Brown, Olivia Ashby	3	1:49.59 (4) 1:49.59	3:42.94 (3) 1:53.35	5:40.81 (4) 1:57.87	7:37.75 1:56.94	1.95	+15.53
5	173.05 Leichhardt Katherine Weatherall, Sarah Moxon	8	1:52.22 (5) 1:52.22	3:47.14 (6) 1:54.92	5:46.07 (5) 1:58.93	7:42.91 1:56.84	5.16	+20.69
6	173.04 Latrobe University Elizabeth French, Lucy Laussen	6	1:49.31 (3) 1:49.31	3:45.83 (5) 1:56.52	5:47.41 (6) 2:01.58	7:45.80 1:58.39	2.89	+23.58
7	173.03 Latrobe University Eleanor Crute, Brooke Sullivan	2	1:54.49 (8) 1:54.49	3:50.00 (7) 1:55.51	5:48.55 (7) 1:58.55	7:46.24 1:57.69	0.44	+24.02
8	173.01 Adelaide University Leah Moffat*, Suzannah Michell	1	1:54.03 (7) 1:54.03	3:50.41 (8) 1:56.38	5:53.05 (8) 2:02.64	7:54.92 2:01.87	8.68	+32.70
							*substitute	

Race 453 Club Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	175.19 UTS Connor Clark, Justin Quigley	5	1:37.09 (1) 1:37.09	3:16.64 (1) 1:39.55	4:57.93 (1) 1:41.29	6:40.61 1:42.68	0.00	+0.00
2	175.12 Power House Nick Inglis, Ben Elgar-White	8	1:39.23 (4) 1:39.23	3:19.66 (2) 1:40.43	5:02.73 (3) 1:43.07	6:41.83 1:39.10	1.22	+1.22
3	175.02 Adelaide University Patrick Ey, Andrew Wakefield	2	1:41.98 (8) 1:41.98	3:22.06 (6) 1:40.08	5:02.28 (2) 1:40.22	6:42.30 1:40.02	0.47	+1.69
4	175.11 Mercantile Jonathon Furlong*, Daniel Brighthope	6	1:39.82 (5) 1:39.82	3:21.50 (5) 1:41.68	5:03.68 (4) 1:42.18	6:42.38 1:38.70	0.08	+1.77
5	175.05 Canberra Michael Cusack, Philippe Lorrain	7	1:38.35 (3) 1:38.35	3:20.25 (3) 1:41.90	5:04.37 (5) 1:44.12	6:44.16 1:39.79	1.78	+3.55
6	175.18 University of Queensland Chris Camphin, Chris Anderson	3	1:41.22 (7) 1:41.22	3:21.11 (4) 1:39.89	5:05.87 (6) 1:44.76	6:44.47 1:38.60	0.31	+3.86
7	175.24 WARC Sam Hughes, Nick Wakeford	4	1:40.27 (6) 1:40.27	3:24.28 (8) 1:44.01	5:07.92 (8) 1:43.64	6:46.40 1:38.48	1.93	+5.79
8	175.15 Sydney Sean Madeley, Lachlan Hine	1	1:37.97 (2) 1:37.97	3:22.40 (7) 1:44.43	5:07.22 (7) 1:44.82	6:51.00 1:43.78	4.60	+10.39
							*substitute	

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Saturday, 28 March 2015

Race 454 Club Women's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	174.08 Y Rowing Paton,de Chernatony,Wardlaw,Ranson	6	1:48.73 (4) 1:48.73	3:41.23 (4) 1:52.50	5:34.73 (3) 1:53.50	7:22.21 1:47.48	0.00	+0.00
2	174.06 Melbourne Uni Fahey,Bernard,Tomanovits,Allen	5	1:47.04 (2) 1:47.04	3:38.81 (2) 1:51.77	5:33.50 (2) 1:54.69	7:22.54 1:49.04	0.33	+0.33
3	174.01 Brisbane & GPS Ogden,Swanston,Brown,Beech	4	1:46.65 (1) 1:46.65	3:37.71 (1) 1:51.06	5:32.26 (1) 1:54.55	7:23.95 1:51.69	1.41	+1.74
4	174.03 Latrobe University Tainton,Stewart,Eaves,Laussen	3	1:47.55 (3) 1:47.55	3:39.37 (3) 1:51.82	5:35.55 (4) 1:56.18	7:28.81 1:53.26	4.86	+6.60
5	174.05 Melbourne Nishibata,Humphreys,Morris,Hann	7	1:52.30 (6) 1:52.30	3:47.19 (6) 1:54.89	5:45.32 (5) 1:58.13	7:41.00 1:55.68	12.19	+18.79
6	174.04 Leichhardt Muller,Smith,Kour,Seeliger	2	1:49.28 (5) 1:49.28	3:44.69 (5) 1:55.41	5:46.79 (6) 2:02.10	7:47.96 2:01.17	6.96	+25.75
7	174.07 Xi'an Jiaotong Dong,Lu,Qu,Cui	8	1:57.12 (7) 1:57.12	4:00.54 (7) 2:03.42	6:11.43 (7) 2:10.89	8:17.45 2:06.02	29.49	+55.24

Race 455 Club Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	176.07 Sydney Wells*,Peile,White,Gunton	1	1:29.06 (1) 1:29.06	3:02.53 (1) 1:33.47	4:38.09 (1) 1:35.56	6:13.02 1:34.93	0.00	+0.00
2	176.06 Power House Holman,Tulloch,Isherwood,O'Connor-Smith	4	1:35.94 (5) 1:35.94	3:12.09 (2) 1:36.15	4:49.97 (2) 1:37.88	6:29.12 1:39.15	16.10	+16.10
3	176.08 Tasmanian University Johnston,Reeve,Cooper,Thompson	5	1:35.23 (3) 1:35.23	3:13.92 (4) 1:38.69	4:52.62 (3) 1:38.70	6:30.95 1:38.33	1.83	+17.93
4	176.01 Banks Caulfield,Martin-Jankowski,Wetherall,Aharfi	3	1:39.02 (8) 1:39.02	3:15.18 (5) 1:36.16	4:56.59 (5) 1:41.41	6:37.40 1:40.81	6.45	+24.38
5	176.02 Glebe Baillieux,Montanaro,Smith,Wilcox	6	1:35.19 (2) 1:35.19	3:13.36 (3) 1:38.17	4:55.79 (4) 1:42.43	6:38.14 1:42.35	0.74	+25.12
6	176.03 Glebe Ramshaw*,White,Livingstone,Major	8	1:35.68 (4) 1:35.68	3:15.86 (6) 1:40.18	4:58.23 (6) 1:42.37	6:39.22 1:40.99	1.08	+26.20
7	176.05 Melbourne Uni Bennett,Ferretto,Sabbatucci,Bender	7	1:37.72 (7) 1:37.72	3:18.61 (7) 1:40.89	5:03.97 (7) 1:45.36	6:48.76 1:44.79	9.54	+35.74
8	176.04 Leichhardt Adams,Ruthnaswamy,King,Farkash	2	1:37.09 (6) 1:37.09	3:21.18 (8) 1:44.09	5:09.20 (8) 1:48.02	6:58.51 1:49.31	9.75	+45.49

\*substitute

Race 456 AS Womens Single Scull (Demonstration)							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	405.01 Penrith Rosemary Little	2	2:45.95 (1) 2:45.95	5:40.48 (1) 2:54.53	8:38.69 (1) 2:58.21	11:35.62 2:56.93	0.00	+0.00

Race 456 AS Mens Single Scull (Demonstration)							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	404.01 Sydney-NSWIS Erik Horrie	4	3:42.25 (1) 3:42.25	6:16.12 (1) 2:33.87	8:36.36 (1) 2:20.24	11:05.10 2:28.74	0.00	+0.00
2	404.02 HKCRA Ajmal Victor Samuel	3	4:09.18 (2) 4:09.18	7:04.67 (2) 2:55.49	10:05.40 (2) 3:00.73	13:10.34 3:04.94	125.24	+125.2

Race 456 TA Mixed Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	403.01 Power House/ANU-NTCcbr Kathryn Ross, Gavin Bellis	5	5:25.40 (1) 5:25.40	7:29.21 (1) 2:03.81	9:34.56 (1) 2:05.35	11:38.96 2:04.40	0.00	+0.00

Race 456 LTA Mixed Double Scull (Demonstration)							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	402.01 HKCRA Ka Man Chan, Chi Choi Daniel Yau	6	6:11.91 (1) 6:11.91	8:37.63 (1) 2:25.72	10:59.78 (1) 2:22.15	13:26.55 2:26.77	0.00	+0.00

Race 456 LTA Mixed Coxed Four (Demonstration)							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	401.01 Nepean Composite-NSWIS Burnand,Crombie,McGrath,Murdoch,c:Waitzer	7	6:03.89 (1) 6:03.89	7:58.31 (1) 1:54.42	9:54.02 (1) 1:55.71	11:46.01 1:51.99	0.00	+0.00